In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

{England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

*ABKV10G1*
A24

08/12/2017 #329
COMPANIES HOUSE -

Company number

9340089

Company full name

Central L9 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator’s name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’'s address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571672016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
] | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / &/,
” e
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You da rot have to give any contact information, but If you do it will help

Companies House If thera 1s a query on the form  The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the pubiic record.

Coniactame  famie Brown

Compay name  BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to return it to
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephong 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

0 You have attached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquirles@companieshouse gov uk



Tai: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)10 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
i BDO www. bdo.co.uk t.ondon W1l 7EU
b e
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 217
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insalvency Act
1986 (“the Act”} and Rute 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by bath of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for atl of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commerciat and industrial businesses, It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity,

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS”), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOC LLP, a LK lirnited liability partnership registered in England and Waies under number 0305117, is a menber of 800 international Limited, a UK company
timited by guarantes, amd forns part of the miemationat BOD network of independent member firms. A fist of members” names is open to inspection st our
registered office, 5% Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLF fs authorised and regulated by the Financlal Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Comnpanies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liguidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditar of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited {“DRP”} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
appraove either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Matcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance heid across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees heing charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations, The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inctusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cL£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the tiquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims,

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deat with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2,88m was held by CCl. on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Wiltan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.83. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rute 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Licuidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to Creditors with agreed ¢laims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies wiil be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calcutated at £241 per company, and totals c£411i in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the autcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

i would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration, Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a format notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised, These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The tabte below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 1 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be hetween 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is § January 2018, If a creditor has not aiready submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. if creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Ligquidators within the timeframe. Secticn 246ZF of the Act sets the ‘minimum number® of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributaries.

t12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approvat of Liquidator's remuneration at htips://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www,gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out alt
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / fwww.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

TN

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(13(b), (c)
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14-

(a) a secured creditor;

(b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vatue of the unsecured creditors (inctuding the
creditor in question);

{€) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e} any member of the company in a2 members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as applicabie} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, ar by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the informaticn by-

(a} providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{¢) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings:

(c) disclosure of the information might reasonably he expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the affice-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must infarm
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing,
&) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not praviding all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hotder must respond to a request.

] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;
(b} the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) i inappropriate; or
(c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in ali the circumstances excessive.
2y The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.38 or 18.37 as
applicable—
{a) a secured creditor,
{b) an unsecured creditor with either-
{f) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or
{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(i) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration ar the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rutes 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to refy.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -

(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5) An order under paragraph {4}(b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.,
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

48.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if # is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

(2} Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

4) I the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

3] An order under paragraph {4)(b) or (¢) may oniy be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.1%6

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 8947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current " 574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDC LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators

London Wil 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice i provide below details of palicies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in ne way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments, The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken fs recorded at that time. Units of time can be as smatl as 3
minutes. BDO LEP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employvee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are respensible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories,

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insotvency (Engitand and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of 8DO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be detivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditars may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter, This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

i The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LEP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1li 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may afso be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rutes apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rutes is summarised here!

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treatec as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must stitl deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): in respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calcutated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vatued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15,.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liguidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeat to the court by a crediter. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidaters within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitied to vote in 2 decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if-—
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any catculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{ti) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chalr
has received the proxy intended to be used on behaif of that creditor.
(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) ctaimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator hotds office.
(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) In a decision relating to a propesed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

{(6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s ctaim—
{aj in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{fi} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim,;
{c} in a ereditors” voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court ar a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{1if} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (i{i} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed VA~
{i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt-
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
(ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order,

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a} where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}({b} of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} Nc vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolutien put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9) Paragraph {7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from--
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Reguisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by ¢reditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides atherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is nat made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company,

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorfum; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4}

(a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected rellance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value af those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) in a case relating to a proposed VA~

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b) a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor 1s an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whase claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisfons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as appticable).

(2) In 2 proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company,

(3) ¥ the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfar prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(3} However, the previous paragraph does nat apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeat may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—
{2} in a propesed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedute A1
was filed with the court(a); or
{b} in a proposed VA—
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259(1}(a) has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1)(b}{b) is made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personally Hable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rute appties to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a crediters’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A crechtor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has praved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1988 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies,

(3} This subsection appties if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be} contributories make a

request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’

meeting.

{4) If subsection (3; applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contribtitories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (cther than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories” meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting ar a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 2461F provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection {3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following--

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8} The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought enly from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection {8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class,

{11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decisfon procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(" Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still detiver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded,

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London Wtl) 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 january 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



S9TLEYE
G0TLGVE
£90L5¥6
Ov0LSP6
166956
L9L96¢6
0£995¥6
811966
67595¥6
e in ]
T1595F6
99£95¥6
TLZ09%6
6B6IGPG
1896k5
LL59576
Fo¥9skoe
B9896P6
68£96¥6
0£L95r6
88695¥6
00996¥6
66695P6
£8696F6
Sa9SPe
SETLGYE
9LLGv6
99LL5¥6
960L5¥6
LL695Y6
LT696r6
¥089GF6
9E89GHE
LE99GPE
£5995k6

Jaquinp o3

Pl FLTYY 1eJIua)
palLllT] £1ZVY 1e13uad
PalWLT ZiZYY 1B13UaD
PAUWIT |LZVY 13l
pPalu glzvy |eiua)
PRI 60TV 1RIUSD
PRI GOTVY 1011U2)
PalLNT £0ZVY 12J3U8)
P 90ZVY TRIIUIT
PajWwIl GOZYY 42D
PaRWL] #OZVY YRuUa)
PalWLY £0ZVY 1RHU3D
pPanwW ZoZvy 1013ua)
PaywWLy LOZYY 1euaD
PO 00ZVV 1RJ1U3D
PANWILY 66 LYY TeNUSD
PaUNT g6LYY 1edIUaD
pauw f61y¥ 1e3uUa3
PRI 961 YY 1R4IUD
Pl GaLYY 1BJUSD
P $6 LYY 1RA3USD)
PR E4LYY 1RJIUD
AN Z61VY JRIUD
POMWLT L61VY 1RIUDD)
PaLWI 061YV 1BIUDD
PRUWILTY 681YY 1@1JUaD
papwn gglvy 1es3ua)
papuIT /gLvy 1edjuad
PRLLUIT 981V 1R1USD)
PALWIT G8LYY 1@1jus)
PalWE] ¢BivY Jenual
pajw) £81VY 1843ua)
pajuu] ZeLyy 1enua)
Pl |81VY 1eljua)
PoNWIT 081 VY 111U

Auedwor

80FiSH6
L5Z15¥6
07156
9tLIGKE
L5015v6
009156
00El5¥6
0ELLGPE
60€15¥6
L§LLSP6
SorLahe
68LLGHE
970056
6966¥16
0L86¥16
BEBGYYO
GG66kF6
8rasFr6
L816¥F6
9LL6kP6
8966¥F6
+e86FPE
1086rP6
£986¥Y6
L9L6¥¥6
6696¥¥6
ZE961P6
1696kF6
GELEVPE
6556FF6
1ZZLGk6
06L15k6
90ELGHE
ZLLLSKS
Z8L1ab6

Jaquiny 03

PN 641YY 1B1UID
pajwn 8/1yy jeljuady
paji £ 1vY 1esua)
PN 9/ LYY jRU2D
pajlWn 6LLyy 183ua3
palWI ¢/ LYY 1813US3
PN £2LYY TRJUDD
PN ZLIYY TRUSD
pailwn LLLYY jediual
pajlw QLLYY 1BSUSD
pPAULNT G LYY eI
PaIWIN 891YV 1R13U3D
palwn £91yy 1eua3
paji 99Lyy jeIuUaS
pPalWIL] G9LYY |BIUID
pajll] #9lvY 1RIUD
PN £91VY jeNAUSD
paywi] 79Lvy jenual
P2aMWILT | GLYY [e1US
PayWwi] 0givY 1_AUSD
pajlWiL] 651YY 1BUSD
paywi G LYY 183uUa3
paywy GLVY 1R4IUa)
PaNWIT 95 LYY |RIIUID
paw] SSLYY 1BAUa)
PN pS LYY 1BIUa)
PaLLIT £5LYY 1@quUa3
PayLUT ZG LYY 1esjuad
PIjW LGLVY 1euU)
PIWLT 05 LYY 181U
PIWN) 6F LYY 1R1IUSD
Pa)}WLY 8F | VY 123U
pallWL fpLVY 1R1QUED
P 9P LYY 1B1IUID
PUWLT GF LYY 1R1UBD

Auedwosy

60L15¥6
8961506
886156
LEGLEPE
G6ELSKE
OLLGPPG
6L96FF6
TLLEPPE
LELEPPE
I96br6
S056kP6
G596k¥6
(435214
£9P6iPo
€5Po¥P6
PO0BHE
6L6ibP6
0EBLKYE
roribre
FAY 74443
E6ELFFE
E9ELKF6
BLELFE
9LLLvV6
[£4 8444
1755tk6
8rBSHFE
9Z55kP6
6LEEPFE
185SHFE
IEskre
8095¥P6
6LEGKPE
PIEGHP6
DLELPPE

Jaquinp a3

PalWIL] LYY 1RUD
pA)W EVLYY 1RjUaD
PINWR Z¥ LYY 1B1UD
PRI LFLVY 1elila)
PN OF LYY 121U
pauWI 6£ 1YY 1243U8D)
PN gE LYY 1RIIUSS
PRI LELYY RIIUD
PaALWIT 9ELYY [RIIUD
pailWIN GF LYY 1BIU3D
PRI E LYY 1243U3D
PaILWIT £E LYY 1J3USD
PaNWI ZELYY 1243USD
PRI LELYY 1RAUSD
pajlwir) Qe vy 1R3U3D)
peluR 8ZLYY 1BUSS
paywn LZLVY 1enuad
payw 9Zivy 1enuad
pauwWI] 67 LYY 1RIUaD
paywi ZLvy 1enuad
PRI £7LYY RIU3D
PO 7ZLYY JRIU3D
P |ZLVY 1RIUSD
PR OZLVY 1enuad
P3N 6} iVY 1BUID
PalWIT gLIVY 1R43UaD
PN LLLYY jRuUa)
PAUWLT GLLYY 1RIIUSD
PANWA #1 1YV 1e)jua)
pajlwi £11vy 1eljua)
Pa)WIT 7L 1YV 1eliual
PARWI || VY 1B1UaD
PN 0} LYY 1RIU3D
PN LYY 1RIIUDD
pajwn golvy 1euad

Auedwoy

88BIPO
£L694F6
0589¥v6
0ERIFFE
0eL91P6
60996
YESFYYE
L0706
£0LT668
YoLLOD6
898Z668
G/51668
€SZ1006
L20L106
08rE806
€LLLG16
[AY X413
TLLTG1E
1091516
QL6616
L6PTGLE
6LPTGLE
SkEISLG
£LrZSLe
ZI6F9L6
GZEIGLE
BEELIGLE
GFEIGLG
0671516
LZZISL6
FaELsLe
98ELS16
L1TI516
gTELSLG
GRLIGLG

Jagquny o)

PAWNT Z0LYY 10D
PRILIT 9OLYY JENUSD)
pauWIT SOLYY 18A3UaD
PSNWIT $OLYY 1BAUSY
PIUWILT £0LYY 1243USD
PaNWIT ZOLYY 12AU8D
PONWIT LOLYY 183D
PAIWILT 2V JeUaD
PaILLIT §YY 121USD
PAYWH SYV 1eNnua)d
PINWN pYY 1eus)
PAUWIT EVV 184USD
[T AL ALTHIC )
P |VV B4Ua))
pajuIL] L7V 1R
pajWIY OZY 1eJIUa)
PaNWIT 61V Ted3ua)
palWIT B1V Tel3uad
pajlliL] LY 1RIIU8D)
PaLLIT 91V 1el3ua)
PAWI] G LV JeIjua)
PANWIT b4 1BI3UD)
PaNWIT €4 J2I3USD
PaIWI 74 122U
PANWIT |1V 1RIIU3D
PAIW] 04V 1RAIU3D
pajlWI] §v JRIUDD
pajuN gy jeaua)
paAW 2V 1RJIUSD
PSUWIT 9V 1RJIUSY
PaWIT GV 1eJIUS)
PaIWIT pY TRIJUBD
I £Y TRIUS)
PaNWIT 7V 1RI3US)
PaNWIT |V 1RIIUSD

Auedwon



6L1LFB6
1L05916
6£05916
EB9KSLE
6F9¥G16
FAR 41
LLTPGL6
TLLESLE
000¥G16
194EG1L6
ZI0EELE
8648516
10Z¥S16
9/6tG16
G0ZEGL6
LIZESle
887516
SL6I516
LL£9916
8€69916
6LELGLE
£029166
[A3741.].]
8509166
2045266
gLibISe
FOETTG6
LOFTE56
GEBLIS6
OrL10G6
8LLL0G6
€L41066
891086
0EL10G6
GOL10S6

1aquiny o)

pajluin |gg 1edua)
paln 074 1eauaD
PauwWn] 649 TeuUa)
papwi] gid 1euad
palw /14 1ejuad
W] 91g enuad
PORWN GiE TeNuaD
pajWw p14 enual
paw €19 enua;
pajwin zig 1enus)
palwWLY |ig TenuaD
panwi] 914 1e4ua)
pajlwiT 64 104USD
pailwL] g4 1enuad
pawLy g yenua)
PapLI] 6g 1euad)
P2l og jeajusd
PaHWIT +4 Jenuad
payuwLy £ 1enua)
PRI 74 BUDD
paiWN L9 Teua)
PaRWIN £9EVY 1eNUsD
PapwIT 76EVY TRAUSD
PN 1GEYY 18U
PajWI OSEVY 1Ruad
PN 6FEVY TRIUSD
PRI gPEYY 1enjuad
PaNWE LpEVY 1RAU3D
PaNW 9pEVY 11UAD
PRAWN FEEVY TRNLSD
PRI EEEVY 101U
PALWIN ZEEVY 1RNIUED
PANWIT LEEVY TenUs)
PaIWIN 9ZEYY 1e3ua)
PRUWIN CZEYY 101U2D
Auedwoy

¥0L10G6
5.%1056
2041056
0141056
9L78756
£601066
9901056
1880056
2LL00S6
0750066
£8E00G6
ZH000S6
1966676
9T666¥6
£LP0056
LPECCGH
£0E00S6
£GZ0056
6070056
0019L4F6
£609LF6
GR6BLYE
9868L¥6
IB6RIFE
BLEBLV
086RL¥E
5968/¥6
8G682F6
LyeRLIvE
EEIOLPS
¥OT9Lb6
9e29/¥6
051946
FLLIBYE
IL9L¥e

18quINN @3

PN PZEVY 1B1USD
paIIT £ZEYY 121IUaD
panwn 7zeyy eijuad
PaNWLT LZEVY TRIURD
pawI OZevY 1elua)
PaNWN 6LEVY TR
PaNWIN /1EVY 1_IUAD
pajL 91 ey JesuaD
PRI GLEYY 181D
PIYWLT PILVY 181UD
PAIWIT HOEYY JRIIDD
PRI BOEYY 1BJIU3D
PIUWIT QEVY 18I
PEIWLY 90¢YY 183U}
P SOEVY 183D
PN #OeYY 1R1U3)
P £0EYY 18IUaD
PaIN ZogvY 1RUD
PAIWIN LOEVY 1043u)
paW QOEVY 1213U3D
PajN 66ZVY 1R4JUD
PAUWIN) BAZYY 1RIUSD
PANWLY ZAZVY 1RIIUID
PajW 952y Rua)
P G57YY 183U3D
PRI POTYY 103U
PalI £6ZVY 1R1IUSD
paywIn Za7vv 1equa)
PRUWIT | 67YY 104D
PaNWL] 06ZVY 1RIUAY
PauuI 687V 18JIUD
PaILL §EZVY 1e13Ua)
paywn /g7vy jenue)
paWI 9g7¥Y 1.3y
pajw GeTYY 181D

Auedwon

OLl9Lre
T60%LF6
1SL18Y6
££918%6
LLL18F6
6GE9.LF6
0£E9LF6
2BI9LIG
901946
8E19LF6
899%LF6
I LeLro
LL6BLYE
6968.F6
£r06L¥6
L¥LL8P6
£O8ELFE
LELLBYE
BGRELFE
EPLELPG
6VRELYE
£L9EL¥6
1698LP6
61LE1P6
UL9ELYE
[ATANAL)
L298LP6
LLLELYS
9LLELYE
L89ELP6
¥99ELP6
£998Lv6
G69ELPE
GB9LLPE
£99ELP6

Jaquiny o)

PONWIT ¥RZVY 1211UaD
PajLIN £97VY RIS
PO ZGTVY TRAIUSD
PaILI 187VY Je1IuZ)
POWIT 08ZVY fe1ua)
POMWI 6ZZ¥Y [RIIU3D
PONWIT §£ZVY 1e13ua)
PN 2£TVY Je1AUaD
PRI 9£ZVV e3ua)
PO §£ZVV 1211U3)
BONWIT pLZVY TRIILSD
PRI ££7VY (e13ua)
PANIN Z/ZVY Je1IU3)
POUWIT |£7VV B139)
PaLI) 0LZVY 1eJIua)
PRI 45TVY 1RJ3U)
oL §9ZYY 1RIUD
PONWIT £97¥Y JeNUa)
PONWE) §9ZVY 1eIa)
PO}WIT GYTVY 1RAUSD
paUI $IZVY (E1Ua)
POMWIT €92V Je1uaD)
PONWI 797V 12J1U9)
PO |97V JRaIuaD
pPaIWI 09TYY je1ua)
PaIL] 6SZVY 1R1UAD)
PONWIN) §ETVY 11D
PoIUNT £GZVV |B1US)
PO 9S7VY feua)
PONWIT §EZVY 1R1IUSD
PRI PSTVY |RIUS)
PO E6ZVV 1E1U9D)
POUWI] 76ZVY 112D
PIILUI LGZVY 18J3USD
PaIUI 0STVY |e1jua)

Auedwory

6LLVRYE
H0L¥BY6
FLovere
ESKRYE
T9PrRre
74:1%4 £
LPLELPE
9£9eLkE
bWLELYE
L0LELvE
659€2F6
Pe9ELPS
QTLELYE
DORELYE
6FIELPE
099€L4¥6
I6LELKE
Br/ELvE
092tL¥6
6LLELPE
99 L9ks
Livl9vs
LAY 4
Z0EL9PE
OL¥I9v6
1A
8TEL9P6
L5T19¥6
6LE09v6
6E026P6
86696F6
¥695¥6
04695¥6
S{895F6
81696k6

Jaquiny 03

PR 6PZVY 1RUSD
palWIL] BRZYY RI3UaD
pajWIL] /pZYY TeNudD)
PR 9F7VY TRIUa)
PaWL] SpTYY 101333
PN HHTYY 181IU35
pAUWN gFEVY 11U
PANWIT TPIVY [RNIUSY
PaRWLT |$ZVY 1043U8D
paNWL QFTYY 124U
P3N (ETYY 104U3D
PaUWIT QEZYY 10U
PRUWIT LETYY 1BNUE)
pauw] gEZYY 1BUSD
PalWI] GEZvY 1RIUSD
PR pEZVY 1RIUID
PaNWIT £ETYY TRNUID
PajWIN ZETVY 184jUa)
PN LETYY 1RIUas
paaw) QEZVY 1e3ua)
POUWIT 6ZZVY 18UES
PalWI gTIVY B3R
pauiLy 2ZTVV 12UaD
PRI 9ZTYV 1L
PanWI GZTVY 184ua)
PN $TIVY 1BJUSY
PRI EZTVY 101U
PaWII 7ZTVY 1BJIUSY
PaWLY LZTYY 1043U)
paAWL OZZVY 1€43uUs5
PANWILT 5L TVY 18U
pajwL] gL7yY 1Ruay
PN £ ZVV 1_USD
PS)WIN 91 7¥Y 183U
PaAIWN §IZVY 1enusD

Auedwoy



BEODOSH
650056
2800056
B8¥6Y6
9GEBEKE
pIEgere
09186¥6
£9186k6
79086k6
B66L6VE
L0646¥6
S9186F6
180866
6EPLEVE
L0166
8669616
16696¥6
ZEGGOF6
88556F6
14 T4
YS156¥6
G10L6¥6
Z10L6P6
90046¥6
LS0L6¥6
B90L6V6
BBOLOVE
180£6¥6
¥L0L6k6
680/6¥6
SE0L6V6
990.6V6
ZE0LOVE
8£926¥6
065L6k6

Jaquny o)

PaLWIT 99107 1RIJUS)
paw 59133 1enua)
PaWI] $913D 1esqua]
PRUWLY ZgLDD 1e3usd
PanwL] 86103 1edjua)
pajw] 6100 yeajua)
pajwn 96103 yehus)
Palu £6133 18U
PAYWIT 251D 1eAIU8D
PalWLY 15130 181Uad
PRI 05133 Te3us)
PAIWR 6F |30 1R1IU3D
PRIW Lp| 3D YR1USS
PALIT 9¢ 13D JRIUSS
paWN 6|30 U=
PRI #1130 JeNUa)
PAUWL €100 1BAUSD
PALWIN Z¥1DD Tesua)
PN 113D 1enuas
pajil 0¥l 30 1enusly
PN 6E13D 181U
pajilu ge1L3D 18nualy
payiur] #E133 1enua)
paji ££130 1eua)
PR ZELTD 1enual
pajlur] £33 Ul
P QELDD 18U
pajUIT 67130 EIUID
pajiuT 87120 1enua)
Pl 7130 1enualy
PN 97103 1enuas
P 6153 1euas
PN ZZ132 1enua3
pajwI LZLDD 1euad
pajll gzia3 edjuad

Auedwor

£96L6V6
FA L1404
OLELEKE
0P Lok
8G0L6P6
950L6F6
£60L6F6
TH0L6k6
LE0L6F6
90LEVE
TL0LEVE
620466
LIGG6FE
E6F56F6
9TPeers
08¥SoP6
0£LS916
Tris9le
6715916
GLIS9LE
6015916
PZIS91L6
8015916
G805916
LO6F9L6
694F916
L66K916
6505916
Prebole
£199916
1915916
£ZLE9L6
W IS9L6
9.15916
G9L59i6

Jaquiny o)

palwL] 61133 1enua)
panw gLid3 1enuas
Pajluy 94123 1e3uad
pajl] GLIDD 1eua)
PaUWIT #1123 1e13U8D
payWy £1133 1enjus)
pPapu Z1123 1enuay
p3aUWIT | 1133 18nuad
PAUWNT G LLDD 1RIUID
PIIWIT 601D 101D
P23l gL 07 1eua)
PIUWIT 312D 18UID
PANWILY $01D RIS
PONWIT £012D 1eUaD
P 703D 1R
papuwin] 10L3o 1eluas
pallWy] 07D 1eIUD
pajiwL] 61D eaIua)
PaJIWE] g17 1enuald
pauwLy £1D e13uad
paWL] 91 TRIIUID
PEUWIT §1.D 1RIUDD
pauWIT #13 100080
pajul] €13 1eNuad
papuwIl 717 jedjuad
pajiwi] 113 1eua)
paLu g jediuad
pajlwf 63 jeiuad
paiwn g1 eiuad
P2 23 e3ua)
POYWIT 97 YRAIUaD
PalWIT § RIUSD
pajiu g3 eljual
pajwi] €3 eljual
PR3l 23 1esjua)
Auedwon

6608916
HP0G86
¥5¥0586
¥90586
06vBree
FIB6FRE
G096¥86
L996¥86
667686
£9rak36
£9PEFB6
S9BFRE
OrZ6k86
LL6¥86
9968F86
6058¥86
8L48¥86
65+8186
SBPBYB6
PorEFE6
6L¥BYBE
L¥SBY86
8GrBrE6
PLGEPRE
L6E8YR6
99r8re6
0/pBYE6
66PBPRE
ELVBYRE
OEEIGEG
808FE6
G6E8RE
GRESRE
82137411
0558¥86

Jagquiny o3

pajuwL] |3 jenuad
PR /6184 10413
PAAWI ¥6164 1e3uad
P3N €699 1843ua8)
panwn £9194 1@43us8d
pajwnT g1 igg 1esuad
pajuur /1199 1esus)
pajur] 91194 jejua)
Pl 51 Lgg 18Il
PILLT 1199 101D
Payw €119 1R1IUT
pajw] 7| L9 1e3uad
P3UWL] |} 18 18U
PajWL] 01198 1RIT
paj 60194 121U
PaUWL) 20144 183U
PapW £0lad 1843ua)
paiw 90184 1R3U3D
paj 0189 1Be3ua)
P #01ad 1e3ue]
PaIMUIT £0169 TRSIURD
paywiT Z04gg 1enuad
pajlw Lolad 1enuad
pallWiT polad 1enuad
P3)WL 7844 1eNIU3D
Pajw |18ag 18439
PalWIT 6289 jeNUa)
pa3wr) 8769 1enuad
pauwi] £/99 1BAUSD
paIw] 9/gg 1eiuad
PajILLY G244 1843U3)
PajILLT /6 1RJIUID
PANWIT £/94 1RIIUID
pajlwr 7/94 1esjuan
payWIT 1Zg4 1eAua)
Auedwoy

19¥8F86
ITPRFRG
6E¥BF36
69¥8¥86
LIvera6
T6t8F86
0ZELVBG
9LTIPRE
60FFra6
rivrreo
1867P86
960EFB6
L5TT¥R6
9rLIF86
LELIVRE
[A244°1
LG/EE86
78L6t86
E£F9EE86
9EL9LERE
OroLess
[£47137: 1]
819E€86
979EE86
9GL6ERE
965EER6
6Z8TERG
G0LZERG
EELTVRO
L6L6ERG
GEITERS
6LBTERG
9867886
7197586
WaZERG

JaquinN 073

PauWIT 9994 1eus)
PaWL] G9gg 1B1IUSD
PAMWLT #5994 TRIIUSD
PaYWLT £988 TRIUS)
pajuLIL] Z98g [RAUaD
PEUWIT 1998 1249
PaMWLT Z548 TRius)
palWIT 1584 1RIIUBD
POWIT 9pag 1RI3USD
PSIWI paq 1BV
PIIWIT 4£GA 12U
palwI] ££8d 1enua)
PoILWLT LG [RAIUSD
PS)LWILT 978d 104IUS)
pawWn 77gd 1843U3)
paIWI | 786 183020
PAIWIT 0784 1843U9)
POIW 6184 1B1US)
POIWIT 8184 1RI)
pajIwI] /18g Yenuad
paiwi 94dg 1esuad
PaYWI § 184 1eI3u3)
paLT F1gg JeIIUSD)
palluL £194 1enusn
palWn 71gd 1enuad
POLUNT 1194 JeIua)
POUWIT 0194 1eua)d

paLIL] gg 1esIuay

pauLLIL] gEg 1RIIUSD

pajwi] /gg 1e13ua)

pauWILT 984 1enIue)

PaNWL] Gag 1es3ua)

paWIT g Jenua)

PaINLIT £94 18U

PaIWL 794 180U

Auedwon



£0£5756
0045766
£626256
26L5256
0118756
B9LEZGH
8295756
LTL5T56
£895756
6895756
0995756
8596756
9/96756
LF95Z56
S#95Z56
6BE9ZS6
TBTYISE
0779756
1129256
9879756
PLLSTS6
LELGTSE
6495756
8096766
PG96I66
L91¥TS6
¥ IPZS6
GL95256
1694756
0995756
161PT56
S60PZS6
0L¥PZGh
PRIPILG
£90vS6

Jaquiny 03

P 62199 1-1ua)
PAILINT 219D 12432
PO ££199D 1R4US)
PaIW 74190 1BAuS)
Pay 12199 1enue)
PajwII] 0£199 1e1Us)
PO} 691DD 1843ua)
PILILT /9199 YIqUaD
PIRWIY 610D 121U
PaILIT $3LDD 1B1UBY
PaILY 79199 1BUBD
PIUWILT 191DD JRIUID
P3UWLT 0199 1e1IUS)
PAULIT 65LOD 12AU)
pajwIY gGLOD [E1ua)
PaMWI 69D 12U
PIILI 95199 181U
pajwLIT G5 1DD 1eNua)
pajiy #6199 1enua)
PAILT £6199 121U
pauWIT 76199 1ENUSY
PSMWE 15199 1BUY
pajwIT 05190 1BA3US)
PaNWY] 67499 1B3USD
PaII BF1DD 1B1JUS)
payWIT LrLOD 1e1US)
PUWLT 98|99 Jeu)
PaIWILT pP1OY 1R13U3D
P €41 DD JR1UA)
PaNWIL] ZF1 DO 1e13UR)
PeIIWIT DFLDS TRNUY
PalWI ££19S TR13uaD)
PajLWL] SELDD JRAUB)
PRI PELDD eI
paawI LELDD 1eua)

Auedwo)

986£7G6
IFLEICH
640256
086756
68056
L6E9TG6
GLEETSH
£10PZ86
tLE756
£68E756
1598256
TI9ET66
T09¢756
1068256
90L5756
G695766
8r/5756
L1L5756
£ZL9ZS6
6695756
P695256
1895756
¥ROFZS6
LEVPTSE
GL0FIGE
TGERRT6
1958876
E£EERYTO
PEERRLG
L9886
09£9876
8510626
040826
rIOL8T6
¥T69876

Jaguiny o)

PSHWIT 0£199 1-IW3D
PN 67199 [RAU)
P}l 87199 U2
paNWr] £7199 1eua)
PANWI §Z4DD (BAUID
PAUWIT #7199 TR
PAUWILT £7499 [RIUSD
paNWI £Z199 1enua)d
PaINLIT LZLDD fenu)
PaNWIT 07 19O 1R
PAUWIT 61199 124U
PANWIT BLLDD 1E1IUSD
PaNW £1195 |BNUsD)
PaNWI] 91199 1BAU)
PSIWIT §119D 1RI3UaD)
PaNWIT #1190 [ENL3)
PANWN £1199 |eNua)
PINWIT 71100 [RAUD
paIW] L119D feaua)
PAUWL) OLLDD [RA3U2D
Pl 40195 eI
paW] LOLDD 1BUD)
PINWIT 919D TRAUID
PANWT $OLDD [ERUSD
pawW Z0L9O 1enuad

PaNWL] 07D IRAIUBD

PRILT 615 1AW

PIILLY g1 [e8UI)

pajwNT £15 jenuad

pajWFT 915 j2AUD

P3NWFT 61D 1RIWSD

PaNWN #1D [eU3D

pajlLp] £19 jenuad

PANWIT 749 RJWID

PO} | 1D [BAUSD

Auedwo)

6204876
9ZLLRTS
61486
9004876
FG69826
£169876
¥9.9876
¥149876
811986
p/65816
7686816
6£09816
0965816
eriglé
6965816
B9ELRLO
6045816
L¥BGR1E
IraG8Ls
G6BGRLE
LLLGBLE
£095816
TLTL8L6
6198816
9809816
SLEPRLIG
291F216
99Z¥8L6
PO0r8LE
G8BIRLG
¥IBZ8L6
LBI1BLG
6i18L6
GLLISLE
8TL1816

Jaquiny o7y

PalWI Q1D 1R1ILa7
P3NUILT 49 Tejua)
P3)WLT 8D jenua)
pajwn £ 1eijua)
payuw] 99 esjuaj
pajwir] 59 Jesjua)
paywL] #9 jesuad
payw) 9 jenuad
PR)WINT LD 1esqua)

pawWIT 0Zd 1R3Ua3

pajwi] 614 jenjuar
pajuu] g4 yenua)
paaLung /14 fenjua)
paywr gi4jejuad
pajiwi] gi4 1euad

P31 Tejjua)

pPalwiy £14 1enqua)

panw Z141e43us)
paywiy |14 jeluad

P3)WIT 014 Tenuad
Pajwi] 44 yenua)
P 84 181D
pajiui /4 Jenual
paaui] 64 Jesjual
pauWI 54 BNU)
paiiwi ¥4 1esjua)
pajlwy] £d Jeajua)
pajwL z4 jeaua)
papuy 14 jenua)

pajwn gz3 1eajual

paawn] ¢13 1enua)
palLL] 813 jenuad
pajlwi £13 jesnua)
pajwi 913 jeJiusd
pajlwi G113 lenue)

Auedwosy

1601816
901816
0E1816
¥897816
G0LZ816
9G6T816
5197816
Wi8lE
1ZLIBLG
6£11816
£071816
¥6018L6
BrQLBLE
6960816
£1999L6
1269916
6969916
64¥9916
£EEE99L6
£p939916
1099916
0169916
GBF9916
1679916
89916
£E99916
819916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
EEV99L6
05Z9916
1265916
£500066
1P LO0S6
18666¥6

13QUINN 03

PINWI #13 Yenuay
AL €13 18U
palwT 713 1enuasy
paMWIT |13 1RIIUED
PaUWI 017 1RIUB3

P3IWNT 63 18433
pauwr g3 1283
paNwWIT /3 1213083
palIE] 93 Tenua)
palw 63 [eNua)
P3N 3 [enua)
P33T £3 jenua)
palwI 73 124353
paNwI |3 Ye43ua)
pawILT §7a 1R1USY
PaILLIT 610 B13USD
PayLIT 810 1B4IUBD)
palwW) 91 1RSI
paNWIY §d Te1UBY
PINWIT p1Q R
paNWIT £1Q BT
palwWL] Z}q 1eJIUs)
PINWIT L1Q RIS
paIWI 01 181U
PAILLT 60 TRIIUT)
paLIT 8Q 11D
palwr £q jeiua)
panwy 9g 1eaus)
pajwy g TeuR)
PaNWIT pQ 1BIW33
paywT £d Yenusy
pawy] ) fRIuay

PAUWNT B}0D) 1RAIUaY

PAMWIT 69100 TRAU)

papwL] /915D jeAua3

Auedwoy



FREBEES
ELBLEES
I89/EE6
E¥H0GED
BEGOSEL
LIELEES
L6BLEEA
PIBLEES
TIGLEES
LPSLEES
9E9/£E6
£09LEE6
£88LEE6
0b605E6
BIELEES
LPPLEED
LZrLEED
LIGLEEG
GOGLEES
8LTIEE6
LPEIEES
£919£56
r8i9tte
96L0EE6
DEELEES
SBELEES
PLG6ITE
LIS6ZE6
peP6IES
BREGZEG
1ZE6ZES
XYL TAY
0626286
08ZLEES
£OLLEES

J3quing o3

panwL] 4Ly jenua’
paNWL] g1y jesiua)
AW /1Y 1esIudd
PSUWLY 913 (eaIua)
PIWIT SN 10N
PRUNWIT 1) TeA3UD
PSHWIT €1 1813U3)
PaNWIT Z|) 1eIUSY
PaNWIT | 1) TRAUST
PENWYT 0} TRA3U3)
POUWLT 63 TeAua)
PSIWLT B) TRAUAD
PalWLT £) Teua)
PNWLY 9) feAua)
POIWIT G 1RAUBD
PANWIT +) TRAU3D
PRI £ [RJIU8D
PaILWI Ty TeIIUaD)
PO 1Y 1eNUS)
PAWIT 0ZF 1e13Ua)
paNWI Lr Jesuad
PANWN Ir jeua)
PN Z1 JRJ3U3D
PAUWIT 91 JRAUa)
PONWIT GIr JRIua)
PONWIT pIr JeUa)
PSNWIT £ TeUa)
PSNWI ZUr Jesua)
PENWIT LI[ TRAUD)
PaNWIT Obr JRI3USD)
palwI 6r 1e4IUD)
PRAWNT L1 110D
PAAWNT 97 11U
PIAULNT GF 1RAUSD
PV pr JEIIUSD

Auedwoy

Or60EE6
£666TE6
LZG6ZE6
65F6IE6
LIE6TES
816186
£L162E6
6920676
670676
LEZ06T6
IT06T6
BEI6BT6
6898876
0¥98876
6E988Z6
tBYBET6
6FGB8TI6
QESBRI6
S.¥B8I6
LLERRTG
LIE8RT6
£0EBRT6
6EEBBTE
L6EBBT6
€LTBET6
978876
9098826
LBEBYT6
L0P88L6
PREBETL6
LPE88Z6
GEEBRZE
90£8876
£ZE8876
L6788T6

Jaquiny o)

pajwWI £F 122U3D
PallWi 7 jedju=yy
PSAWLT |r 1R1IUD)
palLWIT 07} 1R3USD
PINWIT 6] 1R13USD
PaYWLT g1 1e03UD
pauwiLy /1| 1e13ue)
PaNWIT G 1432
PIUWLY ¥} 121U
pPalWIT £4] 123D
PSNWN Th 1R43U3)
PALWILT 111184309
PaNWIY 0L 143U8)
PAUWLT 6] JRAUAD
PaWNT 8] 1813UaD
paywIT /] 1127
PaIIT 9 TBJIUS)
pajLIT G| 1e43Ua)
PajLIT ¢ 1RIIUS)
pajWIT 7] 1RIIUS)
pajuNT || 1eAUa)
PAuNT LZH 1e13u8D
PO OZH 1e43usD
PANWILT 6LH Teua)
pauwi gLH 1eaua)
pauwWI £ H 1e3ua)
PaNWiT 9| H 183U
PaMWIT GLH eI
PN ¥LH 1eJIua)
PIMWIT £LH 188D
PAUWIT ZEH 1RIDD
PaWLY | |H 1BJ3Ua)
PaNWLY OLH 124308
PaNWIY GH TRIIUD
paNWIL] ZH TRIIUD

Auedwor

B9ZRRI6
6678826
80616
61GRRI6
E1GBRT6
GROSTG6
1P95156
1595756
££95T56
0595756
0EOKZS6
At ZAT)
ST6ET56
8268756
6159256
LLAXTAT
8879766
1909766
66F9756
GPF9IZ56
ErP9756
9L59756
T6L9756
6E¥9756
BIE9LGE
1009256
4459756
LTIP9T56
L9r9TS6
L¥L9T56
£00956
£9P9Z56
FEETTS6
6529756
Ov6SZS6

Jaquiny o)

pajlwi] gH 1.3ua3
PRI GH JeJIuD
P3UNT PH 1BAJUSS
pajlu ZH 1esyual
paywi |H jenuas
PELUIT 866DD 10U
P3IUILT 96699 1RIUSD
PIILLIT 66699 101U
Pa}UWLT p66DD JRIUSD
PaIWIT £66D9 1RIUAD
Pa)Wi] Z66DD 1RHUSS
AW 16699 101AUD
paWI 06699 1BNIUS
palWIT 8600 121IUSD
pajwi LFZHo 18ua3
paywn oo 1esuad
palWI] £Z50 JRIAD
pajlwi gEZono 18ua)
papwty ££7099 1RAUI)
pajWI] 9EZD0 |BIIUSD
PAWIT §E70HYH jejUaD
pajlW] E7DD RejuaD
PajW] ££700 1R.QUSD
PajIWE] €7D0 1euUaD
pajwn |gZ95 1813
P3UWI 0EZDD 11U
Pa|W) 6TZ00 181U3D
pajwi £Z799 .U
pa3iui] 67795 jenualy
pailwi #7795 1@Udd
PAIMIT £2795 1013UdD
pajlwi] 77705 121Ua)
pajl 17700 1R1U)
palwWIL 0ZZDD RIS
pauw 41799 1R
Auedwon

9686756
88LGTS6
1946766
8Z/5766
GL19756
0986756
1619756
EFRGTGH
1285756
2645756
6945756
TTLGTS6
0645756
TLLGTS6
9EFITGE
¥529756
6£79156
ZPBGZG6
8//G756
6ELGZE6
GG.5ZG6
GELGZS6
6FT9756
BIOSTGE
0965256
6F65I56
L0BGZ56
BGLGTGG
HLLGZS6
076756
£TL5T56
¥0LGZS6
6085256
B1L5256
€1/6766

Jaguiny oy

PO BL7OY [RAUD
PaWNT 94790 Je1luaD
pajwi] §1795 1eud))
paNWL] £1799 181U
PaNWI] 71799 1eus)
palLWIT 11799 1esIua)
PIUWN 01700 1BAUD
PalWIT 60799 TRJIUD
POLILT §0ZOD 1RIIUSD
PIULILT L0750 RJIUSD
P3ULILT 90799 12AUSD
PRUWIET SOZDD TRAUID
P FOZOD TERUSD
PaLI £0ZD9D 1RIUSD
padWL] ZOZOD 1R
PaNWILT 66109 1eJIUD
PalWL] 86109 12J3U3D
PaYIWI] 26199 124380
PAYWL] 95159 1243ua)
PaNWIT 610D 1243Ua)
PANWIT #6100 1243US)
PRI £6195 12J1U3D
PSUWL 7619 123U3D
pauWILY L61DD 1esus)
PaUWILT 06109 1213U8D
PNWET 68199 183U
PaWL] §8109 18HUaD
PUWIT Z81DD 121U8D
PauWIT 781D 121Ua)
PaULICT 18LOO e1ua)
PEIWLT OR1DD [RJIUSD
PANWIT 6£1D9 1BJ3UST
PONWLT 8/1DD 183U
POIWLT 719D 183U3)
P 92190 1e5US)

Auedwon



BEFOGS06
FALTAY)
169.L£06
£958706
£5/589¢6
SLIF9E6
88PPILE
LLpPaes
£8Z¥9E6
L5TPIE6
99I¥9L6
99986
9LIP9EE
vLIF9E6
191¥9E6
061¥9t6
8444471
l6EFIES
681P9t6
7167956
LrLE9ee
060796
09EZ9¢E6
G01z9t6
£9079t6
0517986
690796
G6079¢6
00179¢6
81129¢6
65079%6
or0Z9E6
PPO79E6
86+09t6
ELF09E6

JoquIinN o)

pajwI] G RIS
AT £ YenuR)
paNwWN 71 1243uaD
pajwI LA 1e3ua)
PaNWI 615 jesLa)
pINWN pS enus)
palwI £15 1eNUD
PSIWC] 715 1enu3)
paNw 11S 1enua)
PINWIT 01S TRAUBD
PaIUM 65 1eNUa)
PajwIL] g5 Jei3uad
palilwLy /5 jesua
paywr] 95 1enua)
pajiu 65 jenuad
PIlWIT +S jenua)
pawy] €5 1eaIUa)
oY 1S 1eAuR)
PaUWLT 07Y T2AUST
PO gLY TRAua)
PaNWILT £1Y TESIURD)
PaIWIT 1Y 12U
PO § 1Y TEIIUS)
PANWLT b1y TRILSD
PAWLT £1Y 1RAU)
AL Z4Y Teuwa)
PaIWLT L LY 1eAua)
PONWNT 0LY JeA3ua)
palwL] 6y 1843Ua)
pajwi] 2y jenuad
PaLET 9y Jenua)
paMLI by jRIUSD
pauI £y jenusd
PaMIE 1Y 1enua)
pajwi o7% 1BAWAD)

Auedwo)

65E09L6
66£0986
6PP09E6
BPEO9LS
125096
Per09Es
SOF09E6
4BE09E6
vie09te
800986
S1£09£6
GREO9ES
£9809¢6
9098586
79/85¢6
¥5/8626
8rL8GE6
L5/86%6
¥9686E6
LpL8CEs
(0958686
97/86E6
06535€6
Lb985t6
86986€6
16985E6
B0£8GES
ZL1L5¢86
91586
¥8695E6
8rE94Es
IP695E6
¥10LSL6
7569686
698956

Jaquiny

od

pajwn 61 1euad
pauwr] g1 1enuad
pajwi] £1D 1enua)
panwi] 61D 1enua)
pauuwn p1Q 1e41u3d
pajuun] £10 1801ua3
payw 71D 1esuad
panwi |1 1ea3uad
panwty gl 1eh3uay
pajwT 60 1RSIUS)
pawi g renuas
pajwr] /D 1eua)
panwr] 90 eI
pajwi 60 1.3Ua3
panWI #D 1813U33
pajwi] £0 1RUaS
pajywl 70 1eJ3uas
pajwWi | 1RNuaY
palwi pZd 1esiued
panwn 61d 1eAUD
pauwiy gld 1enuad
PaULLT £1d 1eNUa)
P3RW 914 1enus)
palui §Ld 1Riusn
papWIL] ¢1d 1243U3)
pajiwr £ld 124Ua)
pajwi |id jenuas
pajiwi Old 1enuad
PIUWILT 6d 1eNIU)
PaRWIT £d 1eua)
PaBWL] 9d 184U
PalIUILT Gd 1BJ3USD
pajw £d 1eJiuad
Palill] 7d 1e5Ua)
paiwr] |4 1enusd

Auedwoen

68L6PeE6
Vg Y.}
9189586
LT895¢E6
§5895€6
80B9GES
£0B96ES
60LTGE6
roLIGES
1947586
G906¥EH
ZI6vED
GZ06¥t6
8rlepes
oLI6PES
LL06¥E6
9506PE6
9PLIGES
LF06FES
LF608E6
E6Z5E6
L1LT5E6
1660586
BLLIGEG
¥08I5E6
PROGPLE
LZLTSES
YrELrES
WELPER
B9ZLFEE
S9LLFEE
7474 41.)
69LLpES
651LFE6
ELLLVES

JaquInN o)

paMWY 170 113USD
pajWI] OZO JR1IUZD
PAWIT 610 113D
paIWIT §10 T3
PaIWIT /10 1843U3)
PN 610 RIS
pauWI P10 1B
pajwr] £10 [esua)
PANW) 71O 121U
paLy |10 Tes3ue)
palWIT 01O 1e13US)
PaNWIT 60 1RAIUI)
P3NWIT §0 jeua)
PN £O 1B43USD
PO 90 TRIUAD
PaIILLT 0 TRIWD
PAUINT £0 (RIS
pajW] 10 1R
pajwg] OZN [eIU=D
paWLT QLN [ENUSD
AT £iN jeAU2D)
pajli] gIN jenusn
PILCT GLN JBUDD
PN PLN 23D
PAWIT ELN T1IUS)
PayWE 7N 1ejusD
pajuuI LN 1eua)
PaIWIN OIN TR1IUE)
PAMWILT 6N 121D
PAUWET BN 1RIIUF)
palLIT £ I
PaNWIT 9N 1BJIUSD
PaNLLT HN 11U
paLE] €N JR1ILED
paMwLLT LN 1esuE)

Auedwoy

T9LLbes
191LpE6
1001L¥ES
8860FL6
2960FL6
£660FL6
0660FE6
0560FE6
1960FE6
Or605E6
YEBOGES
SHIPES
0860¥VEL
£L60FEG
RI6OPLS
S1605€6
8G604L6
¥Z606E6
BGLPLe
95TLrLe
LZ0Lred
G860VES
EE60VEG
6lL6EE6
L6I0FES
L610FEG
6800¥ES
55006
L0B6ELS
£LB6EEO
0BL6LEG
1900¥E6
£oores
TL66EEG
9LL6EL6

Jaquiny 03

paWILT IW 1e13u3)
PaMWIT 91w U
PIUWIT G LW JenusD
POMLULT £ LW 121330
pajLI LW jenuad
PaWIT | LW Jesuad
P3N QW je1IuaD
pajIuN gW 1eIIUB)
P BW 113D
palWI /W 12J3US)
palLLIT oW 1eJIuB)
AL W jeIua)
PINWICT PW 121U3D
PaLIT €W |eJ3UaD
PalLLT] W 1BIUSD
PSUWLT | 1enua)
pajWI 01 1B13U)
panwy 817 1esua)
paywin £17 Teuad
paatwy 917 1RAUaY
palwy) 617 1eJ3u8D
paWN #17] 1213U3T
panwN €17 jenus)
paNwWIT 717 1enuay
pajuiT |17 jeaua)
pajwgy P11 113U
pamwI] 67 1R1Ua)
papwi g 1enua)
pPalWI /1 JeNUa)
palwWI 97 jesuad
palwWI] §7183uaD
palLI] ¥ 1R13USD
pajw £ 1813637
panwi 71 1es3us)
PalIT OZ) 1013u2)

Auedwor



LLO9PE
L6ELrE
1646¥¥6
8L6GERE
£045pv6
1GTEPS
8087LY6
G66ZERE
009.LZ¥6
909LI¥6
BLERIPE
DeBRIPG
690616
59062Zr6
Tr68Tr6
6988716
Z106Zr6
rOtLEre
L9PEERO
FATARY S
LBPEEVE
6LILEVD
ArEEr6
I9EEER6
FAT Y. TAL
L906Z¥6
6194Zv6
F6062P6
LE9LTv6
GL06ZV6
929/1v6
050626
6r68Ir6
LE06TF6
PE06ZYE

1aquiny o)

paALI 757 1RIUSD
paWIT 1477 YERUSD
PN OpZZ 1RIIU8)
PAIWN) 6£7Z 1ENUSD
PaWIT §€77 1eNUaD
PaMWIT ZE77 1E13US)
PaNWI] 977 1eAUS)
PAIWIT GEZZ 11U
paNWIT pEZZ JE1USD
PaNWI £€ZZ 184U
PaNWIT ZE77 Te3ua7)
paNWIT LEZZ TeIua)
PapWI] DEZZ Ye1ua)
panwI 6777 1enua)
PaNWIT 8777 1B11US)
PoUWIT £777 1013
PaNWL 9777 1e43ua)
PaNWIT §777 TR3Ua)
PINWIY $777 TRJ3uE)
PoNWI £777 133U3)
POUWH ZTZZ 1eIa)
PaMWLY L7ZZ 1e13ua)
PANWIT 07ZZ 11333
PIUWIY 6477 1RIISD
P3UWIT 8177 1433
PEWWIT £1ZZ 11308
panuI 9177 18I1ua)
PaNWIT G177 1esua)
paNWLT +1ZZ 18433
paNWIT 477 1438
PaNWI} 7477 113D
WK |1ZZ 1e1ua)
PaNWY 01ZZ 1eiua)

PINWIT 677 1R

paNWIT g77 1eiiua)

Auedwosy

LFAS: FA L)
REERTIPE
069L2¥6
S062ve
9506ZF6
LPEBIF6
6k 12006
4880006
9901868
9162668
99,7006
GTLI006
6675868
0i5elbe
LikrRe8
615868
00ErBe8
0r0zL06
YLIT668
1907868
L9BT668
588668
6962006
T00£668
+950€06
HOEGYYE
LETTO06
POR9006
BGR6006
9i¥LL06
LLT6L06
0229006
Lt6.L68
18L5¥06
L90L668

Jaqunpy o)

panwy /77 183D
WL 977 1843U2)
oW 77 1eua)
PAULIT $27 1813U3D
paILWIIY €77 1eJIU3)
paNWIT 177 Te1IU2D
peyw] g7 1esuaD
panwi] £7 jenuady
pajWLY |77 1e1jua)
PAULILT 617 101U
PaUWIT £1Z 1843U3D
PaNLLLT Z1LZ 1BIUBY
pallWL] 117 jesIuay
PaUWLT 017 1R13U3D
paNWI] 97 jesIua)
pauwL] 67 1eaua)
PaNWLT £Z 1e13U8)
POUWT g A TRIIUDD
PauWLT 91 A TRAIUSD
POUWIT G A TRAILDD
POUWLT 714 TBALDD
POUWHT || A TRIIUSD
PAUWILT GA TRIIUID
P2ULIT £A TRIIUSD
P3IIT ZA TRIIUSD
PSUWLT LOLXX B53u)
PaYWLY £1X 1213U3D
PAILILET FLX TRIIUID
PANWT £1X TRNUBD
PauWL 71X 1B4uaD
AW O1X 101U
palWLT gY 1enUaD
PalWLT £X 1EAUID
PAIWILT GX 1RAIUSD
PAULLT pX JenIU)

Auedwoy

SLLZI06
SrPeZ06
B968POG
LLeLLTe
BrlLible
teL0L16
L6I6G16
L6TIG L6
CEevELS
bISZELS
LE69ZLE
69EFTL6
££09868
0Z19206
6706106
1992006
{T10106
t5¥8668
£768/68
£668606
130006
GEOZLO6
8G0EL06
€00Z106
ELELL06
S00t66R
88EC006
0875506
OBZyBeR
LSEVRER
£9£8006
L06Z668
€297106
LE9EB68
0440006

Jagquinp o7

pajwIy £X 1BIUSD

pajn 7Y 1enusd
payl) X 1esjuad
PRI LM TRIJUST
PaUWIT GLM TeNua;
Pl pIM JeIUSS
PARUWT ZLM TEIUSD
POUWIT LIM TeRUSD
PaJLLUE M TeNUSD
P23IWIT LM TRHUSS
P2ILWIT gM TRIUSD
PRJLWIT EM TRIUSD
PAUWIT | M TRUST
PRUWN LLA JRIUST
PajNW g/A eSS
P3N 69A 101D
PaUWLT B9A TRU=D
PaUWI L9A TeNUT
PINLIFT 994 181U3
P33T G9A TBNIUSD
PRILIET £9A TRIIUDD
P T9A BRI
PANWIT L9A 11D
pajlwi gg9A 1eUID
PaWIT 6GA 1843U3D
P gGA 1BUSD
Pajlun] ZGA YRA3Ua]
pajlw] GGA 1eJjuad
PAUWILT $GA TRIUD
PaW] £GA 184U
PajuUR ZGA 1euUa]
P gFA TRIUSD
PEIULT BPA JRJIUD
P LA 1BIUD
PaLWLT OFA 1RIUBD

Auedwo)

9967668
69¢8206
LEG6T668
LG06106
L6E]T06
0647668
Pririle
0660t 16
0460716
9Li6116
WSELLLG
Lr690L6
GEG9L06
644906
G665¥06
£592006
0Z0E006
FORSOLG
0426468
6549606
9£S1806
6907106
£¥60506
91¥8F06
6¥¥6668
667106
8L11LO6
6ZEE006
¥19/006
SZLLEOG
0076668
6269006
O¥ekLLe
616506
809£506

JaquinN 03

PRULILT GhA 185IUID
PSULILT FPA 1B
PSUWLT EPA 1BIUSD
PAYLIT ZPA 1RITD
PAILILT LA 101U
PIILWLT DA 1EUSD
PEILILT BEA 1BIUSD
PIUWILT £EA 12D
PaMWIT GEA 1RAIUSD
PANWILT GEA 1RIIID
PAYWIFT FEA 10LIUSD
PO £EA 1RIUSD
paAIWLT ZEA 1BUSD
PANWLT LEA 1R
PANWILT OFA 1813USD
PRI Z1A 124303
PUWNT & 1A 102U
P3N € A Te1IUa)
PSUWIT 7 1A Te1IU)
PAIWE | LA 1RSI

palw] gA yeI1uaD)

PajILL] A JedIua)

PN GA 1R

PONWIT €A 12433
P33T 07N 1RAUID
PapLI LN 148D
palLNT /40 1RAUSD
PO 91N 1RAIUBD
PaIWIT 51N 1RAUD
PaWI] €10 TR
pawWIL] 7N 1243ua)
PAYLILT OLN 1R4IUS)

P3N 6N RIS

paWwiy gn 1edjuan

panwL] 9n BJuaD

Aueduwion



6196t¥6
L0L6EV6
OES6EF6
0Z56E¥6
T6I6tro
EZEOEYD
90E6EPE
97956¥6
OvLGEVS
GRISERE
TE95EPE
GBSGEYS
F095EV6
T945GEP6
PLLGEKE
G95GERE
STELERS
POCEEPE
PBGEEPE
GRI6EYE
T9T6EP6
LA 134
19Z6Eb6
6EZ6EYE
oraErS
01558r6
¥9L6Er6
LIG9PPE
99eGER6
IGEGEPG
OEBLEVE
TTLLEVD
8TESEPG
L8IGEVS
Lb05Er6

Jaquinp o)

PaMWIT 06172 1R13UAD
PaNWIT 68177 1B11U33
PaIWI 88177 123D
PaWIT /8477 1213U3D
PRWLT 98477 124D
P23MWI] G877 103D
P 4877 10D
PRI €877 1RNUZ)
PRI 78177 120USD
Pl 18172 1eua)
AW 08122 1eUaD
PaNUIT 62177 12u3)
PR §/177 12NIU3D
PN /7|77 1€1U3D
PRI 921 ZZ 101Us)
PRI 57177 12NIUa)
PAWWA /|27 (enus)
PRI 7/477 1eNnua)
paWI 1/17Z 1eNUS)
PSII 69177 18U
pajwr g917Z jenus)
Pa3WI /9177 1es3us)
PaIWIT 99127 103U
PaNULT §9) 77 1133
PONULT $9) 77 11U
PaNURT £9)77 TRSWAD
pajuL] 79177 1RAua)
PN 19177 1R1U3D
PANUNT 09477 113U
PIUUT 66177 183U
PaIWIT B5LZZ 103U
PINWI /5177 10309
paNwWIT 95177 eajua)
PaNWIT G617 1013U3)
PINWLT $G177 11D

Auedwo)

0LLGERS
BELEERS
LZLEEVS
06ZEEYS
FLIEERS
WLLEVG
08LEEPS
EI0EEVE
986ZER6
994ZEP6
SG6ZERG
£6682r6
[ gt TAL)
L6GLTVE
£L06Z¥6
LEL8T¥6
ErLBTVE
[AA T AL
L188T¥6
965LT¥6
G65L2¥6
9L882P6
91062F6
065£2r6
£8GLTr6
869LTk6
PRCESEVS
0055EP6
BIEGEVE
OGEGEPE
OEESERE
66EGEPS
G6ZGEP6
9TIGEV6
£776ERS

Jsquinp o)

pajiw] €5177 1e3ua)
pajwiy 75177 yequad
paywi 15177 1esua)
panwiy Q5177 18430
PoNWI 4F177 TeJIUID
palLwi] gp177 1RAIUaD
pajwn fp|77 1enual
pajWi 9177 1elua)
pajWI] 6¢177 1Rlua)
pRANWI vPLZZ 1RIIUd)
PajL £F 77 1RUaD
PNUUA TP 177 18U
pajwn) |p177 184390
PRI OF 177 143U
PN 6ELZZ 1RNIUa)
PN 9€177 1013us)
P GE177 13U
PRI vELZZ 1e3Us)
Pl £ELZZ 1803U=D
Pl 7177 euS)
Py LELZZ 1eUSD
pauu Og1L27 1esiuad
pawiy 6Z1Z7 1e3us)
palwn 87177 1eiuad
PN £Z177 1R)UsD
P 97177 Teaiua)
P §Z)7Z 1RIUaD
PN $7}77 104D
P £7477 1B13Ua5
PUWT TV ZZ 1.3ua)
PaIWLT LZLZZ TRaIuaD)
PaIY 07122 1RAIUDD
pajWI 41177 Te4uR)
pajw g1 177 1RA3U8D
paung £} }ZZ 1eajuad

Auedwos

6LTGEYE
0915¢¥6
4140
6L8VEVE
LE9LTHE
Y09LZF6
L094ZF6
£806Z16
0888ZF6
LI9LTP6
790676
1Z06Z¥6
TLEBTVE
£65LTV6
686.LTF6
I8IRIYVE
€90EEP6
[A20:33
[AXARY 4
9TIEEPE
EILEEPS
LLLBZrE
I806Z6
809L2K6
620676
90L6TF6
700174 4
£906ZF6
0£062F6
89062F6
109£2k6
9GLBTVE
6t06ZF6
LE06TP6
PTLBIPE

Jaquiny o)

PRI 91177 1RA3U8D
PaIWIT G177 1013U3)
Pl | |77 1eiUD
PaNWIT £1177 124387
PaYWN 71177 1RIWSD
WY |11ZZ Yeuad
PSNWL 0} 1ZZ 12USD
PRUWIT 6017 113U
paNwWI gO1LZZ 1B4U8)
PaNWY] £0}7Z 113U
paNWIT 90177 1R1LaD
pajwi] gL 77 |eiuad
PaNWIT $OL7Z 1RIED
PaNWIT £01ZZ 111D
pajlwiy zg [ ZZ 1_43ua)
PO 1017 1R
paNWI OLZZ 1RA3Ua)
PN 4677 1RAIU)
P3N 8677 1RAUAD
P3IWIT £67Z 1RAUaD
Pa3LLT 9677 TRnua)
P3N G627 1eNuay
PIYWIY $677 TRIUSD
PN €677 10U
P3WN 762Z 1eU5
P3NWIT 1677 1RAUSY
PANLLIT 0627 1BNUSD
PaNWT 6877 1RAUSD
PaNWHT 8§77 1eAUa)
pawwW] /877 Teiwa)
PANWIT GBZZ |eNuad
PaNWI ¥8ZZ 1BAUSD
PaNWI £877 1RA3USD
PN ZBZZ 1RO
PajWIL] 1877 Tenua)

Auedwor

Poe8re
166LTr6
£8G/7V6
05e8Zb6
9IPEEPE
¥BIEEPS
6EEEEPS
EEZEERE
GEOEEPS
LL6TEVE
e9LIF6
609L2T¥6
LL06TV6
T116T¥6
LBLBTIVE
L65LTF6
£09LTVE
BRSLEVE
985L2¥6
[§3:1: 144
L194T¥6
GE6BTVE
YeELIFE
078876
£69LTF6
L89.LTF6
rT06Tre
GRGLIPE
85Z6EVS
EGL6ERD
PR96EPG
ELLEEPS
raGLbFe
0EBSHPE
R TA L)

Jaquiny o3

paNL] 0§77 1R4USD
PaNwW B£ZZ JeAIUST
paNw 277 TRW8)
paRwr] 9277 1es3uad
palWI /77 1eNUdD
PaWIL #£77 10U3D
Pyl /77 1ejuaj
pauwn /77 1eued
pauuIn 0427 1euad
Palwi] 927 1013Ua)
pal] 977 1euad
P £977 1RAIUID
PAIWIT 9977 1RAU)
pajLW 5977 1e43UaD
P31 $9ZZ 1BAIUSD
P £977 13U
Pl 7977 (RIS
PAUWI 1977 1243U83
PN 0977 jedjuad
pa3uunr] 6577 1eduad
PRUWIN 8677 1RJ3USD
pajiun [677 \edlue)
pajyi 9677 edlual
PN 6677 Ra3ua)
pauwI 677 1esjusd
pajuI £6577 1RIUDD
pajuun 7677 1esjue)
PajlWi] 177 1eljua)
Pa3I 0GZZ 123U
PRRAWIN 6¥Z7 10U3D
PN LyZ7 1enjua)
PAWLT 977 1RIJUID
palLIL Gp77 Jenua)
PAIWLT $b77 1eJUS)
PaNWILT €477 107U

Auedwor




T6809r6
0L609P6
06096
858096
96809r6
G9809r6
656096
Fr609re
15809F6
0¥809V6
| LB09%6
9568GF6
56856
£9809%6
006096
£¥809+6
6£809+6
7G809b6
6¥809F6
658096
GL809%6
P68096
(98096
LEBOIVE
0T609v6
8r609r6
L5809%6
L9096
G68096
BE6D9YE
68809F6
LE609KE
9+809%5
89809b6
99809r6

JaquinN o3

PEIWI] O¥5ZZ 1113
PAUW] 6£6ZZ 181U
PaNWIT BEEZZ RIS
PAUWIT Z£677 113U
AW 9£677 18U
PSIWI GE677 JeaUa)
PaYWIT PEGZZ 1BNIUAD
PO £E677 1RIIUSD
PRI ZESZZ 101D
PAYWIL |£677 184U
PajILL] OFGZZ {RIIUDD
PAJLLULT 67GZZ |RIIUDD
PIUWI 87677 1RAIUA)
PINWIT £767Z 10A3UD)
PaWLY 97677 TRJIua)
PaWIL] 67627 1RIIU8)
PIUWI $7677 1011037
P £7577 1€43UD)
PaIWIT 77677 1eAU8)
PO L7677 1eAaua)
POYWI 07G7Z 1RAIU2)
PaILIT 61677 1eAUaD
PaNWIT §15ZZ TRIUD
PAIWIT £1SZZ 1eAIUaD
PN §167Z 1e13U3)
PaWI §1§7Z 1BAUS)
PRUWN +162Z TeIIUa)
PajWIL] £167Z 1RIIU3)
palW] 71677 teJiua)
PSUWIT § 1677 10IWDD
P3AUWI] 01677 10D
PajWIT 60527 1013U3)
Pa3WIT BOGZZ 10IIUID
PAMWIT £0627 1011133
PaIWIT 90627 1R4IUAD

Auedwon

52609¥6
PrRO9Y6
PR09e
LE609¥6
EERO9F6
TriSkro
6£95k6
£p95FFos
T19G6br6
80196
6855FP6
9866EV6
1866EV6
£IB6EVD
L9868Y6
96F6ire
LGLOVbE
00LOFr6
L695kPo
SL66k6
£565hF6
SSEOFPE
Ladd 44
LL00¥V6
£686EV6
Tri6ive
8G66EV6
31L66EP6
95L6EV6
EELGEVE
8696E¥6
LrL6EV6
LT96EK6
T6G6EVE
rLG6EVS

18NN o7

pPajlwi] 50577 12uad
pajlwn #0577 1enua)
PallWL €0577 TReNUSD
pallWi ZOSZZ 1eliusd
paylwl LOSZZ Teljuad
PalWI 767Z7 TRNIUD
pajtwi 16222 jesued
pajtun paZ77 1eNua)
p3nwi] §8ZZZ 1843UaD
pajlLL 8777 TRIIUSD
pajWil] [87ZZ TRIIUSD
PaLWI] 99772 1R4IUD
polwi GRZZZ 1RIUSD
paALW #RZZZ 1RNIUSD
pallwi £8777 1ejuad
pajlli 78777 1e)ua)
pailwi] L§Z27 1e1uad
pajlil gRZZ7 181U
pajwil] 6£777 1enuad
paylwi /777 1ejuad
pajlwiy /4777 1enjuad
pajlwii] 94777 1e1jua)
pPoNWI GLZZ7 TRV
polWI #LZZZ TRNIUaD
pajtn £/777 104U
pajtwn /777 1euad
polwi 1£7Z7 TenIuad
pajuL] 04777 Raua)
pajiul] 69777 1ejua)
pajiLI §9777 1ejua)
paywi /9777 jenua)
pailwir] §9777 1enua)
paj #9777 1ejuad
pailw £9777 jenuad
palwl] 79777 1R1IUSD

Auedwoy

LLb6EY6
(434334
L9E6ERE
BRILEYE
6LZ68V6
6766tY6
9RL6EV6
2000+F6
6BG6EV6
6Lv6LYe
(42041
99E6LV6
LIE6EYE
01E6Er6
£626816
1616LY6
6Z6EF6
662616
CTLEBEPD
GRIGEVE
99Z6tY6
1976t¥6
65Z68EF6
0BG6EY6
LET6EVD
TLL6EV6
66BLEVE
0908t¥6
96L1tY6
£Z29LE¥6
LL9LEY6
9BI6EVS
SLI6EVE
09Z6tr6
G9ZLEVE

Jaquiny o3

paNwL 19777 1es3ua)
PSUWLT 05777 183U
PN 66727 104308)
PoUWI 85777 1843US)
PRWWI L5722 10J309)
palWI] 95777 18JIU3)
PO G577 1eJ3ua)
PaNWI] pG777 103U
PaNWIL] £5777 1€43U9D
palWI] 76777 10D
PSIWILT 15777 10JIUST
PSILIC 05777 1eJIUS)
PINWILY 6¥TZZ 043U
palwI| g¥77Z 1eJ3ua)
PIIWLY 4777 1043U3D
PaIWL] 94777 1043U3D
PaIWI] §FT7Z 1043U3D
PaNWI #F7ZZ 101303
PINWILY £577Z 10IIU3)
PO ZHTZZ 104IUSD
PaNWI 14777 104308
PaNWI] 0FZZZ 843U
PaNWI] 6£7ZZ 10IIUSD
PaILWIT BETZZ 1€43USD)
PN ZE7Z7 TeJjUS)
paWI 9£777 103U
PaNWI GETZZ 10JIUSD
paNWI| pEZZZ 103US)
PaNWIT £€7ZZ 1eUaD)
PaNWIT ZEZZZ 10UaD
PAIWIT LETZZ 1eU3D)
pajWI QETZZ 1RAIUAD
PAWI 62727 103U
PaIWIT 7772 10D
panwI /7727 1eJIus)

Auedwory

£9T6L¥6
rT6ERE
LST6EVE
[A L4 1341
LLZ6ERG
[AX {144
659FErE
689FLYE
8991EP6
£99FEr6
959FEre
FAYARY S
STPEEVE
0SLEEV6
T6LEEVS
ELG6EV6
65G6EVE
L6BSHYE
0LZ6E¥6
89Z6EV6
PLIGEYE
Lagdtng
L¥ibtye
6976EY6
fATT4:23 42
174 43 /1
8G9vER6
[Ak 43
Proveve
969ErE
LEELEYE
IrLEErE
OFLEEVE
GILEEVS
60IEEPE

JaquinN o)

poMWI 97277 1eJ3Ua)
PaMWIT §7777 1eJ1U3)
PRV PZTTZ 1RIIUSD
PAWIT £77ZZ RIS
PANWI 7Z7ZZ RIS
PaNWIY L7777 TRJIUS)D
PaNWI] 07777 1eJIU8)
PSNWIT 61777 Te1a)
PONWIY BL7ZZ 18J3US)
PaUWILY 21777 TeJIua)
PN 91777 1RJIua)
PIUWLY $17ZZ 103D
palWIY £1777 1€J3U3)
AW} 71277 10JIUS)
palWLT | 1722 1e1jua)
PaNWIT 04777 TeJ3ua)
PaNWIT 60777 10J3U37)
pajWI B0TZZ 1e13U)
paNWI} £0777 (e13u)
pauWIT 90777 1eIU9)
PONWIT §07Z7 18J3U37)
AT $07ZZ 181U
PaNLWI] £0TZZ 1813087
PANWI 70777 1eJ3ue)
pajy 10727 (eiIud)
paWLT 007ZZ 1243u9)
paNW] 66172 101U
PaNWIT §61ZZ 10II)
PIUWN) 26177 113U
PIUWILT 96177 R4S
P3UWIT 66177 B8
PAUWINY b6 |77 1RISD
P £6177 1Ra30a)
oYW 76122 B30U3D
PONW 1612 1013uaD

Auedwon



EELTI9FE
097296
IERIGPE
9L1T9P6
1€0796
L5079%6
6607906
L6819¥6
LEBLIVS
6L19%6
89L19¥6
12L19%6
9£919+6
6LL19P6
09919+6
LG919%6
61919¥6
610€%F6
9LL19F6
6691976
SLLIGP6
6V919%6
GZOEYP6
BgLOEIVE
BIBLPE
BL9I9VE
6kLL9V6
T6919¥6
9P9L9¥6
019196
¥l
Gi¥ |96
8ae19¥6
OEELIPS
L00Z9v6

Jaqunp @)

PN 98977 10A3U3)
PaMLINT 68927 Teijua)
P P977 101U
AW £8977 1RJ3U3D
PRI 78977 10433
palWI 1§977 Teiua)
PaUWIN 08927 121382
PAILLLY 6977 104D
ALY §/977 1RIIUID
PaWWT 22977 1eJIUDY
P 5/977 jeIus]
PIWNWIT 6/977 1043u8D
PAWIT #7977 103U
PRI ££977 1013U3D
PSIUNT L2977 1ed3ua)
PRI 0£977 133
Pa)LLT 69977 101u3)
P 89977 JeAU3)
P3LLLT 49977 JeIUa3
PalLI 99977 1R
PN 69977 1RAUED
PAUWIT 9977 RIS
PO 79977 184IUSD
PONWIT 19972 esqUaD
PaNLIK] 09977 1R4IU3)
PaNLIL] 66977 123D
PaNWI 85977 121U
PaNIIN /5977 1enua)
Pa)WILT 95977 1esua)
PRI G597 1eNUT
PRI #5927 103U
PAIWI £6977 1043Ua)
PaIT 76977 Jesaua)
paMWIT 15977 jenua)
PAYILIT §p97Z 101D

Auedwio)

L5619¥6
0L8L9r6
2691916
BoELIFE
S£68516
0ZrL9v6
GEEL9P6
9erLoPe
SOLESP6
6£059+6
960£9¥6
060£9+6
L60EH6
OFB6GY6
06L19%6
SIEI9¥6
P9609+6
GP609%6
8G079%6
TOETI¥e
REE6SHE
8LI6GF6
¥9165K6
L1609F6
£0685F6
Lr619¥6
9819%6
066856
18064F6
POLIgFE
6£065¥6
768576
Ir809r6
r1809r6
60809F6

JaquinN o)

P BP9ZZ 18U
pajWI /977 1€NIU3D
PaINLLT 91977 1BAIUSD
PANLIN §p977 101USD
PaNLIN #1977 1eNua)
PaNWINT £4977 10D
PANWIN Z¥9ZZ 101327
PaILLET L1977 1RIIUSD
PAYINT 0b977 1R13USD
PR 6E97 123U
PaTILL BE9ZZ 1213Ua)
PUWI /€977 121D
PaIWI §E977 1BJIAD
PINWT GE9ZZ 1RAIUDD
PN $E977 181U
PSUWLT ££977 1RJIU8D
PINWIT ZE97Z 1213U33
PAUWNT LE9ZZ 1B
pajwWI 0£977 1B1IUD
PINWIT 67977 TBJ3UD
PANWI /7977 TeNU3D
PAMICT 97977 103D
PaNWIN 67977 18.4ua)
PANLIN $7577 TeU33
pajLIK] £7577 TR/U3)
paluNT 72977 2D
PONWILT |79ZZ 1213U3D)
PaRIWIT 079ZZ 1243U3D
PN 6L9ZZ |B4IUAD
paNWIT 81977 18U3D
PaMWIT £192Z 12U
PSMWIT 91977 12NUa)
PONWIT 61972 124U3D
PINWI] #1972 1843UaD
PaWI €977 124W9)

Auedwosy

2080976
bLL19YE
0LR09P6
SLT6GYE
SIB09¥6
L6£09%6
6L09¥6
L1809¥6
90809¥6
£8L09+6
t6L09+6
6920976
95656
6Tk65F6
ELEEG6SYE
vLI6GFE
67065¥6
6£065¥6
T0T65¥6
0£065%6
8LH8GKE
00685F6
58096
8¥809F6
698096
18809F6
61609b6
SG6096
9L809F6
G1609%6
98096
LE965¥6
92965¥6
GG565F6
S8965¥6

JaquinN o)

pajWI 74977 1RAUD
PROUWT LL9ZZ 1eIU3)
PN GL9ZZ Yeiuad)
Pl 60977 Yenuad
P3IHuLY 80977 Yenua)
PatWL] L0972 Yenual
pajuuL] 909ZZ 1enuad
PajW) g0577 1enusd
PajlwLy #0977 10Ul
PN £0977 103U)
paIIWILT Z09ZZ 1eNUa)
panw L09ZZ 1.J3ua3
pAWI 00922 1843ua3
PaW 66577 104IUSD
Al 86677 1R43UD
payluy 6677 113UD
P 96577 1R3ua)
PAWN 66677 1RIUID
P 6G77 10auad
PR £6577 101U
payWwn) 76677 1enuad
papWN] 16577 1@13U3)
PaWI 06527 18USD
PAUWN 6RGZZ 101Ua)
pajw 28677 1eijua)y
PaNWIT 98G7Z7Z 1RIUBD
PRI GRSZZ Yeuad
P3NWLT #8677 YeuaD
PapWL] £8G77 jelUa3
PouWY ZRSZZ 184U
Paje] |RG77 1euad
P3N 0BGZZ 1BIIUSD
panwL] 6/577 1843uaD
papw 8/677 1Ria)
palWn /677 1RJUa)

Auedwon

TLa65P6
15E65F6
15E66P6
L g1
92065¥6
8EVLI¥6
18EL9¥E
0r686P6
9ZrLIPE
PoELIre
PIEL9P6
£6EL9P6
LPEL9P6
LCTAR )
PEEIGPE
SPL6aPo
L0v6are
ZTE6SPE
08l65F6
G6L65YE
9.685¥6
£0L65PE
LEBOIFE
T0684F6
95809%6
6801976
61609%6
Z6019k6
£6019F6
E809Y6
606
rPe609ve
LT60%6
048096
¥1609F6

Jaquinp o)

pPaNuNT 9£577 181D
PaNWI] 257 1BA3US))
PANWN] F25ZZ 1R1UID
paIWIT £/577 1R1UA)D
paIIIT 7/577 1133
paNuNT /577 12433
PaMNWIT 0£672 101U
PUWIT 69577 1EJ3UE)
P3UWI 89677 eJ3Ua)
PalWI 29577 13U
palWI 99577 1eJ3ua)
palLI G9577 1RIILS)
palwI $9577 JeJjua)
pajwr] 79577 eJiua)
panwWI 19677 123U
Al 09677 1243U3)
AN 6ES7Z 1813UED
PaIUNT 86677 121363
pauuN /G677 (RIIUDD
PSIUNT 96677 18133
PSIUNT 66677 12433
PIULNT FEEZ TRAUST
PSUWIT £6577 1813020
PalWIT 76677 1R13U3)
pajuN LGSZZ 1833
panwI 0§S7Z 12133
PSMUNT FGZZ 1RIIUT
PaUWET 8¥G77 12I3U3)
PANWI /4677 1813U3)
PaNWIT 9¥EZZ 1e1IUS)
PaNWIT GFG77 181U
palLNT 677 1RIIUD)
palWIT €477 181U)
palwWI Z¥GZZ 1e13ua3
PaNWLT |$G77 1RIIUIT

Aurdwo)




986VBYG
ELZLLPG
LTZLIV6
0¥ LY
LOZLiv6
£8TLLPE
[ATAYA L)
0ZELIVE
KaTAY AL
Wwilive
QZLLLFG
OEZLLF6
GOZLiFE
01ZLLKS
FovLIve
SSELLYE
9tLive
WELLYE
¥ AYa
OPELLYE
9TELLKS
£6114P6
WWTLiv6
GRTLLKG
9EZ0L¥6
tBI0LVE
TZI0LY6
EGTOLYE
LGT0LY6
1000L¥6
£600LP6
B0R6SFE
LE869P6
£6L69%6
GEBBYYE

JaquinN o)

palwr] 0E87Z 1BIIUID
pajWL] 67877 1BIIUAD
pajlwI §78ZZ 1RIIUSD
Pa)WWIL G787Z 1RNIUSD
PaNWI PZRZZ 10JIUID
PAUWN £7RZ7 1RNUID
P 77877 1R43U2D
pajlwi L7877 1e0ua)
panwi 078ZZ 113D
PalWL] 61B7Z 1B43UD)
P33T 81877 1RAUSD
PalLL] /IR7Z 1RIIUID
PallU] 91RZZ 1BIIUSD
P31 GLRZZ JeNUa]
pajiw £1877 1enua)
pa 718727 101U3D
pajwi | 1877 1e3ua)
PN Q1922 1ed3ua)
PRYWLT 60RZZ 1213U3D
PaUWL §0RZZ 184IUD)
PRUWN £0GZZ 1@NIUa)
payuwi] 9oR77 1eua)
PajlW] GOR77 1edjuad
PalWN] $0RZ7 1RIUD
pajlwI £0877 1843Ua3
panwi zogZz 1enuas
pajWw 10877 1e1uaD
pajlwi pogzz 1'IuaD
paNWN g6/77 101D
PaNWIY 86477 1RIUID
PaaWI £6£77 10NUID
pajlwil 94777 1e1jua)
panuwiy G4/27 1ejua)
panun p6/77 180UID
P £6/77 1RJUSD

Auedwon

£9/69%5
906696
09L69%6
F696916
6668976
£EG/B9P6
GL98916
06989%6
96989b6
919896
019896
6r9896
6198916
L0989%6
086896
9188916
¥L68IF6
898976
1698916
99989¥6
965896
£6589P6
£0989%6
£1989%6
ZLL8YF6
0£989%6
LT989%6
LL989K6
949896
¥5989t6
0E9896
66589¥6
885896
L0/89%6
GRIBIFE

JsquinN 03

PauWIT 76/77 101U
P3N 1677 1013Ua))
Palul 06477 1013UaD
PaL] 6877 1813USD
pajLLL] §8/77 1e3Ua)
palw £g/77 1eua)
pallW 98477 1e13UsD
panwW 6877 1013493
PoIWIT $R£Z7 10I3UDD
palwi] £8/77 103U
pajwL 78777 183U
palwL |8/77 1e13ua)
palwWL] 09777 1243030
pauw 62477 1813U8%
pajwry 84/77 1eua)
pa3lWT £££77 1R13UDD
pailwi 94/77 1841U3)
pajlwi 6//77 1edjual
PRIWI #4777 |RAU)
PajlLI] ££/77 1B43UD7Y)
Palwr] 74477 1243U3)
PaUWN /77 1e1ua)
pauw 04477 1enuad
PRI 69/77 1RIUID
PIWIT B9LZZ [BAUI)
PAUWIT L9727 183UD
PRI G9LZZ RAIUSD
PRUWN $9/77 183U
PaNIN £9427 1RJIUSD
PN 79427 1RIIUSD
P 1GLZZ TRIIUSD
palil 05427 1eliuad
PIWLT 66277 |RAUSD
PaUWILT §GLZ7 1RS3U3D
PARUUNT L6277 1RIIUBS

Auedwo)

09989%6
£9989¥6
0G989¥6
B6GRIPE
BO9RIFE
ST989%6
yr9R9b6
L1989¥6
90GE9F6
TLvEWE
G6EEIPE
9CrEIrE
£8EEPS
LTTE9¥6
£1ZEWwE
EHEGPE
FTLEGPE
188 )
LIQEH6
£30E9F6
2808956
FSOES6
T50E9r6
ELOEIKE
6I0E96
XN
LEOEYKE
LZ0E9F6
SHOEIRE
YBOEIFE
050€9%6
LPOEI6
690£9%6
£50E9¥6
YTOEIrE

Jaquiny o3

PaNWT 96/77 1RIUST
PaNWL §5/77 YeIIa)
PIAWHT pGL77 TRIIUD)
PONWIL] £6/77 1RJSD
PN TGLZZ 1RIRD
PO 1G£Z7 1B1IURD
pajwI] 06/77 1eUSD
palwI 4¥/77 12IUBD
PRI BFLZZ TRAUSD
AW /p/77 Te13US)
pajWI 9p/77 103U
PaLINT Gb/77 TRIUS)
PRI p /77 TRV
PaILWIT E4/77 [RAIUSD
paUNT Tp/77 TRIUAD
PRI 4777 TRIUDD)
PIWIT Ob£Z7 TRIUSD)
PAILWIT §££77 TRALST
PAIIN BELZZ TRAUAD
PRI ££/77 |RIIUSD
POIWI 9E£ZZ JRASD
PajILIT GE/Z7 JRAUSD
PN ¥E£77 TRAUDD
PRI £€/77 12AU3D
PRI 7E£ZZ 1RAUD
paNwWIT LE£Z7 1eAuaD
PaNWIT OELZZ 18U
PONWIT 67222 104D
PaNWIT 87227 1843U3D
PaNwWIT £2/77 1013u3)
PSUWLY 9777 eJiua)
PSNWI 67777 1eA3USD
PSNWIT PTL77 (€U
PSUWIT £2/77 1BUaD
pawIn) 7Z£27 1eIua)

Auedwod

Ov0E9ks
0Z0E9v6
PEOEIPE
LL0E9YE
180E9K6
¥o0Eve
6FOEoVE
090£9k6
[ALU N4
190E9¥6
8L0E9%6
GS0E9vE
0E0E9+6
PELESHE
160E9P6
LBOESYE
890E96
L60£9P6
8B0E9F6
6E0E9Y6
IOLIrG
LI0E9F6
6LLESHE
GETIHG
FOEIOVG
60796
18129¥6
SLOZ9VE
LL1T9%6
661976
26619%6
8B619¥6
G1619¥6
8E1Z96
650E9¥6

Jaquinp o)

paNWI 17427 103UaD
PalW] 0ZLZZ 1BJIUBD
paNwI 64477 1€13U8)
pajwL] §1/77 103ua)
PaUWILY £1£77 101333
PaIWLT 91477 101D
paNWI] §L47Z 18HUST
PINWIT $1/77 1B1USD
PO €1/7Z 1RJIU2D
paNWI 71477 1013U8)
paNWN |1/77 118D
PaNWI 01/77 1EIUS)
PaNWI 60/77 1B43U3)
POMLIEY §0£77 1ES3USD
PaNWI £0£77 1BUSD
POINLIT 90LZZ TBJIUD
PaNWI G0/Z7 181IUD)
PaNWIL] p0/ZZ 113U3D
PRI £0£Z7 1813U3D
panwWI] 70/77 1e43ua)
PaNWL] |0/Z7 1R13U3D
paNWL] 00477 143u3)
PINWIT 66977 1243U3D
PaNWIT 86977 1243U8D
PaIWI £697Z 181IUBD
PAAWI] 969ZZ 1B43UD
PalNW] 66977 1eUa3
PRI +697Z 124U
PSAWLY £697Z 143U
AW 76977 1043u3)
PIUWL] 16977 1013ua)
palWIN 06977 183UD
PaILWIT 68977 1RAUS)
PILWLY BR97Z 1241UaD
oMWY /R9ZZ 1RIUaD

Auedwon



L6BLo86
S177686
6512586
511586
LEELG86
8Y0Z&86
6707586
0/£2586
£4GE7G86
GEETSEE
906£586
08L1G86
¥917586
¥977586
51586
9681586
8ETTG86
TGETSB6
O0EELSE
TLEELGE
BLEROSE
218056
G9E80S6
Y0066
8Lr0066
¥TI00%6
L&P00SH
£620056
¥8r00%6
8LE86F6
EBIBEVE
LTERGKO
8Z186F6
90186¥6
95Z86v6

JaquinN o3

paLWI g1 sdwa] teuisnpu)
pajuu 21 sdway yeussnpul
PaWL 9| sdwa] jeuIsnpu
paywi gL sdws] yeuasnpuj
PaWILT +L sdw3 ) jepisnpu
pauwi €1 sdwal yewnshpu
pauwi 7i sdway yeuasnpuj
payily i | sdwa) Jew3snpuj
pajui] g1 sdwa | Jeu3snpu
pajET 6 sdwa YeLsnpu)
paaiwi g sdwa 1eLisnpu)
Pa3iWIT £ sdwa] JeLsnpu
pajlLLT 9 sdws | JeLSnpU|
pajwl g sdwa JeLsnpu)
payw ¢ sdwa 1esnply
papwi ¢ sdway 1eLnsnpuy
paywy 7 sdwa] jewnsnpuj
panwn | sdway 1eusnpuy
PRI 69677 1BIIUSD
PaLIT £9672 1R3USD
pajlwIn 99677 113U3D
pajluIN §9677 1013UaD
PalWIT #9627 1213UD
PajI £9677 1R13Ua3
PaWIT 29672 1B13UD)
P 19677 1RIUSD
pajli 09677 1BU3D
pejluIT 656277 1RAUBD
PRI §G6ZZ 181IUD)
Pa3lWI £G677 18N3U)
PajILIN 96677 1RNUSD
palWIN GG677 1eUa)
PaUWIT #6677 RIS
PaNWIY £6627 121300
PaNWIT ZG6ZZ 1043U3D

Auedwo?)

Pl6L6ro
SE8L6VE
[AY:Fio
SHLL6FE
665466
790G6F6
6606616
FZ0G6k6
LLIBYER6
VLBFEVS
69 6F6
899veP6
099¥6F6
LL9v6k6
SE9PEFE
06166¥6
6L056¥6
L LOSEVE
0LZELS6
LGRYEYG
69.LP6P6
FB9P6Ye
6ribore
Ororere
Ti9P6¥E
SroL6¥6
9ERLEVE
651L6F6
FrIieve
S0LL6¥6
E80L6¥6
8L0Love
£90L6¢6
6156¥6
2667676

laquiny 03

PaLWILY 1667Z 12133
PINWIT 05672 1e43U8D
PINWLT 61622 1€UID
PN £P677 1RIDD
PaLLIT 9¥677 1eNU3T
PINWIT GhHTZ 10D
PAIINT bF6ZZ 1B1IUaD
PalWIT £#62Z |RI3UAD
PINWI 24677 1RAHaD
PANWNT L6727 101U
PN OF4ZZ 1843UaD
PIIIT $E62Z 0D
pellwn gE477 1RIIUSD
paNUNY /£627 TRUB)
P3N 9E67Z 1BUSD
PIUWNT GE67Z 1BAUE)
oUW $E6ZY 12AIUBD
AN £E677 101D
PaNWIT 76677 JeNUa)
PAIULIT LE6ZZ TeNUST
PAILLNY 0£6ZZ 1BIIUT
PN 676ZZ 1R1IUID
P3RWL T6ZT 1RIIUID
PIUWNT £7677 1RIUZD
PIUWE] 97677 10U
paNWI 67622 TeJiua)
POWWK] $7627 100U
PRI £7477 1041USD
PANL] 72622 1BAUD
PalWI] 0Z6ZZ 1RAU)
PNWIT §L67Z 1RAU)
pajlwI @677 1enusa)
AW 91477 1€AU)
paINUI §L677 1eAUET
PaNWI pL6ZZ TeNUa)

Auedwory

760566
LrBrobo
Brorore
6I96Y6
LBIVEFE
(440414
¥eoPobs
88006b6
rL668F6
LL668YE
79006¥6
Z8R68Y6
££668¥6
86L68F6
I81t156
BBE6BYE
LiP6RYE
6168Y6
gl
0E068Y6
086886
62068F6
61068F6
£0068¥6
60068F6
LL068YE
69068F6
004804
70068¥6
01068¥6
68688¥6
GOL68Y6
LBL6BY6
Orl68¥6
8rI68Y6

Jaquny o3

PaMWIT £1627 181U
AW |L67Z 183D
PaNWE] OL6ZZ |BAIUR)
PN 6067 1R
PaILUIT 80677 1€342D
PSIUNT /0672 1RJIUDD)
PSUWIT 90677 1EJIUD
PalWIT §06ZZ 1BIUT
POHWIT $06ZZ 1RIIUSD
PO £0677 127U
PaNWIT 20622 1eNU)
PaNWET L06ZZ Ye13U)
PIUWL] 006ZZ 1E3U)
PIUWIT 86877 TE1IUSD
PajWIKT 96877 121IUSD
PaIWIT £6877 (RI3USD
PAILLIT 16872 1R4IUAD
PaIWIT 69877 1R43UaD
PalLWIT 88877 1041U3)
PalWILT 98877 TeauaD
PaWLT $B87Z 18J3UST
PaINLL] £8877 12IUSD
pajwi] 78877 1243U33
PalWIT 18877 12.3U33
paNUNT 08877 1BNU)
AU 6/877 [E1IUS)
POYWLT §/877 1E1US)
Pl 27077 120U
PIUWNT 9877 TeIIU)
PaNWI G/9ZZ 1RIIUSD
paNWL /877 12IW3D
PajLLILT £/877 1243U8D
paLWI 1/877 R3S
PaNWIT 0/877 eIIuad
PaWIT 69877 11U

Aueduwio)

LEVERYE
6Ir68Pr6
TIE68k6
0TT68r6
£0E68Y6
glLlesre
£706876
080686
990686
PED6RYE
£9068¥6
£9068+6
9L068F6
586886
8TL88YE
GD6L8¥6
Fraiere
LLTLBYG
GGELBYE
ErLLBYE
eLI/8F6
8E998¥6
9£9986
508586
L¥9Gare
009586
98GLBYE
LFLiRkS
89758P6
GLIG8P6
0£068¥6
PL1S8YE
G9058F6
1200354
br6¥RY6

Jsquiny o)

pajlLL] 89877 1e1ua)
paILwWIT /9877 181IUSD
paILLI 99877 (R30S
PINW §982Z 1R
paNwWIT $9877 101U
PaLI £987Z 1EAUSD
paLLI 79877 124090
PaMWIT 19877 18433
pallWL] 9BZZ 13D
palLL] 65877 18J3UDD
paNWIT §S8ZZ 1BIIUS)D
PajWL] /BT 184342
PaUWIT GEE7Z 11D
POUWI pER7Z RI3UST
PONW £587Z 1BI3Ua)
pajlwIT 76877 1eNua)
PaIWIT LSEZZ 1eAuR)
palWIT 0577 1RIIUSD
paNWIT 6bg7Z TRIIUED
PaNLIT 8¥877 1RIIED
PaWIT £bg7Z RIS
PN GPEZZ 1RIIUD)
pajwL $p877 1eaua)
paWI] €48ZZ 13U3D
PaYWI ZpgZZ Teuad
pajWIT 1877 [RAWSD
PSWN) O8ZZ 1RAUD
RIWLL 6TRTT YRIWAT
pawWL] BER7Z 1241Ua)
PaNWIT £87Z 1Ri3uB7)
PaUWIT 9£87Z 1243137
PRNWL) pERZZ 18T
poNWIT £€67Z 1041U3)
pallwI] ZER7Z 18D
paw] |EGZZ 1eS1U3)

Auedison




LLEDGRG
66£0986
65L0686
0tF0GR6
2170586
6ZP0586
SEPOGRE
I8L0586
980586
¥Oros86
SkP0Ga86

Jaquiny o)

PN (9 $951AUBS JaARd ILWIQ
PRILUILT 46 SAIES AR IUWQ
PRI 85 S2DLAIRS JodArg LD
PIWLIT LG S3DIAISE 10UARY UL
Pa1LILT 9§ SA3IANIS |10lARd lUWQ
paliWwly 55 5331AIBS |10JAERd IUWQ
PIUWLY fg 5331AITS JOLARY IULLQ
PaUWI £5 $301AIBS JJaIARd WO
PN TG SaDLAIBS fladhed (LW
PRI LG 5aDIANDG [OJARd WO

PRI 06 SIAAIDS ||0JAR] WO

Aueduwon

60P0586
9GF0G86
LFG86
LGPOGR6
¥or0see
1810586
610586
070586
870586
G6£0586
06L0586
0586
£EP0S86
S1P0586
Lor0sge
£6E0586
L0¥0586
80P0S86
€LE0586
9Z¥0586
680586
F6E0S86
9680586
¥Zrosse
L¥r0586
£ 170586
£0P0586
9980586
69£7€96
6¥GLE96
0£72£96
9661£96
LE99796
¥8.9796
£698196

Jaquinyg oy

P 6 SIDIALSS 1)0.REY LD
PRAULT g S32IAL3S 110uARY LUWID
PRUWIT f§ SB0IALSS 10ukRd LUWO
PaAWIT 9p 5IUAIIS 110uKEg ULID
PaNLLLY S S34AIBS |j0JRRg UWQ
PUWL] P S9MAIDS ||C4ARY LULID
PAIIULT £F SOMAIIS 110uKEg LULID
PajILIL] Zp SANAIDS )0k LULIQ
PIMILILY | S3MAIDS (1C4ABd LUWO
PILWLT OF S3AIDS N|04ARG LULID
P £ SAIAI3S J\0sked ULID
PaILILT gE $331AJRS (]0akRg IULLIQ
PRI LE SITNAIIS 1|0ARG LUWID
PaLWILT 9E $3MAIDG J|01ARg JULLD
PRI GF S3DLAISS |0JAR lULID
PRI pE S3DWAISS Yjashed LUWOD
P £€ S3MAISS Yj0sARg LUWO
PRUWIT 7€ $901AJS 1|04ARg LULID
POLWLY L SHAIDS 1|0JARY LULID
PaliWL] OF S3MAIDS )04AR LUWQ
PRI §7 S3MAIRS |104KRg LUWIQ
PaIWIT 47 S3MAIIS 110IARY WD
PRLILINT 9T $3D1AIAS 1104ARd LULID
PALIMLIIT §T 5301AJAS 110JARd JULID
PALLIIT b7 S91ALS 1104AR WO
PRUWIT £7 592IAIS 1)044Rd IULIQ
AW 77 s33jA1as (joked WO
PaYILLLY |7 $9MAISS N0URRY LUWO
PajILL] g 53AIIS Yjeuked WUWO
PaYWIT §1 5321135 1)0UAR LUWQ
PaUWIT FL S301AJ3S 1104A8d LUWIO
PAWIT T1 5IIIAIIS 1104AR IO

PRULILT § SAIIAIES 1)0JARY IUWQ
PRI g SALAISG T10JARg LUWID
PRI § sADLAISS )10JARd LUWIQ

Auedwoy

¥189796
IF99296
0048296
LBELLRG
T08.86
87£2/86
028186
¥EL8L86
05L8/86
SrILLRG
65/8/86
¥ZLBLB6
8LI8/86
1648286
EELLIBO
860L/86
69486
GG89/86
659486
SF99.86
Ir99.86
9T993L86
IF59/86
G8.8186
0LLLsBe
LELSLRE
0155486
0Z¥5si86
9507586
£8r1G86
7107586
BLOZSBE
0T61586
5161586
L161586

Jaquiny 63

PaLUIT € 5321A135 T10JARg WO
pajlLIT Z sadlaes Nolied WwQ
paalwL | sadLaas qiciAed wwQ
pajw] 68 sdway eu3snpuj
PaWLY #g sdway Teu3snpu)
paiu £g sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
pawL] 7g sdia) 1eLasnpu
pallwly 1g sdilay 1eLsnpu)
PaMLLULY DR sdwa) eLsnpul
Py ¢/ sdwa) TeLIsnpy|
pa3LwL] gz sdwa 1eLsnpy|
pajw) /£ sdway jeulsnpu
PUWI] 92 sdwa) 1eu3snpu|
payw) 67 sdway eulsnpu
paI] b2 sdway jeusnpu
pajwn £2 sdwa) 1eu3snpu
pauwWL 77 sdwa) euIsnpu|
pajuy 1/ scwa] jeLasnpuy|
Pa3WL O£ sdwa) Jeulsnpu|
PalWL] 69 sdiwa) yeuisnpu
pajLWL] g9 sdwa) TeLnsnpu
P 29 sdwia) Jeusnpul
pauw] 99 sdway jeuasnpu|
paile] 59 sdwa) 1eulsnpy|
pAIWIT F9 sdwa] JeLsnpu;
paium g4 sdway jeuisnpu)
paawi 79 sdway jeuisnpu)
pajuwn 19 sdwaj jeuisnpul
pajuury pg sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajuun &5 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajwi g sdwa | 1erasnpu
pajwr £g sdisa] yeLishpu
pajlwt] 95 sdwa] JeLshpu
panwn gg sdwa |eUisnpul
pallwr] g sdwal 1euIsnpu

Auedwon

LLOTSR6
607586
61ELGB6
867586
€51 1586
yoEISRE
8RETGRE
€LETGRE
0177486
L£T07586
6GE7586
1SET586
DLETSR6
9677586
6807586
Tr07586
8971686
BLETGBG
GZETSR6
S677986
S877586
TLET586
0867586
T0.75%6
6071586
28P7586
lPZIs86
GETTISBO
9TTIS8e
€1ZT686
T65TSBE
F09IG86
LL1T686
0707686
L9ETC86

JaquINN 03

pawi g5 sduway reuasnpuy
pajwL 76 sdwa) 1eulsnpuj
paw 1§ sdwa) Teuasnpu
pajwi pg sdway 1eu3snpuj
pawi g sdway 1eu3snpul
panwi g sdwa] jeuisnpu|
payw £r sdwa yeu3snpu)
PaywL 9k sdwa| yeulsnput
pauw) g sdwia yelsnput
PaUWLY # sdwa] jeLasnpy)
panwl] £ sdwa 1eusnpu)
panwity Zi sdwa) 1eLsnpuj
psuwl L sdway jeLIsnpuy
pajlwl Op sdwa jeu3snpu)
pauwi] g€ sdwa jeusnpu
panwi] 8¢ sdwaL 1eLIsnpuj
pajwny £€ sdwa ) 1euisnpuy
paiwn 9¢ sdway 1ewsnpul
pailun ¢ sdwaj 1euisnpu
paliwiT #¢ sdwal Teuisnpu
pajun £ sdws] yeussnpu)
pajLuNT Z¢ sdia] Jeuishpu
payuny g sdws] jeussnpy)
panw ot sdws) 1eulsnpu)
paw] g2 sdwa) Jeusnpu)
pauwiy gz sdws) jeulsnpul
paytw] £z sdwa 1euIsnpuj
pa3iun 97 sdwa] Jeuisnpu)
pa3iun g7 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
panwy $7 sdwa| jeuisnpuy)
panwi £z sdwa| jeuisnpuy)
paw] 7z sdwag yeussnpu)
pajwly |z sdway jeLisnpu)
pajwL 0T sdwa) Teu3snpu)
Pa3lWL 61 sdway 1eu3snpuj

Auedwosy



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limated 9013058
Central V53 Limited 984357
Central W17 Limited Lrakrird
Central B12 Limited 915376¢
Central X5 Limited S045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limsted 9287029
Central G1% Limited 9286524
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central GZ Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limted 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Centrat G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 bymited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E1Z Limited 9181302
Cantral £13 Limited 181064
Central £14 Limited 9131091
Central £13 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central £17 Limited 9181149
Centrat £18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 9181043
Central E20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181054
Central E4 Limited F181203
Central E5 Limited 181139
Central E6 Limited LaEaRY
Central E7 Limited NE1445
Central €8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited HBZ556
Central F1 Limited F184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
{entral Ft4 Limited 9187368
Centrai F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187413

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F§ Lirmited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F? Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central Gi6 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limized
Central H10 Limited
Centrat Hi1 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Centrai H15 Limited
Cantral H1& Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Cantral HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central H Limited
Central N0 Limited
Central 1Y Limited
Central 12 Limited
Lentral 13 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Lentrat 15 Limited
Centraf |2 Limited
Central M Limited
Centrat 15 Uimited
Centrat 16 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Centrat I8 Lynited
Central |9 Limited
Central V33 Limited

Co Number
9136086
9185615
9187272
9185603
HEsM
9200158
9288340
krid.riTs
9288334
92883313
9288561
9288352
9288513
4288106
9238336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288176
9288273
9288391
9188519
9288339
9788301
9290148
9288299
9188268
9238297
9288323
9238377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290260
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9788483
9288639
9288440
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name: -~ n- o} BDO Fixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central 22779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Centrat AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central 2Z688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 77649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 22902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 27289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Centrat 27632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Centrat CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Centrat ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 72942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central S14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
3t

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
35.28

41,

67

44.53
45,96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49,16
49.81

51,

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11.
.06

"

1.
.23
.26
.37
46
.97
.59

11
11
11
11
1
1

03

23




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central 77905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central 22770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ7127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central 77799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central 7731 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 77532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
13.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ%44 Limited
Central ZZ395 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central 77211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Centrai ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.1
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Lirmited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA3Z21 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
31
3
31
31
31
31
31
31

.02
A7
.32
.32
.42
.45
.61
.64
78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34,77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 7Z617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central 2Z605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Centrat C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central Z2763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.9%
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ2930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Centratl 72520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 77792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44,02
44,12
44,19
44.34
44,58
44.74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48,59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49,48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 2Z963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 77569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central Z7931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
23.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
24.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54,80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 2Z523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 22904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ2568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
37.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
37.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central Z7738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.33
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61.
1
g7
.80
.82
.90

61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
.21
.28
28
.29
41
.43
43

53



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central 115 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 22951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central 27793 Limited 63.27
Central 2Z815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Centrat AA270 Limited 64.77
Centrat ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central Z2216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited
Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited
Central ZZ35 Limited
Centrat ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG1938 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZB44 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited
Central 22821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
63.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.1¢6
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 2Z586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central 77725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 22634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 27284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Centrat ZZ597 Limited
Centrat GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Centrat 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Centrat AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central 77911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZ09 Limited
Central 2249 Limited
Central Z262 Limited
Central BB? Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central 8863 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limted
Central ZZ2952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Centrat ZZ768 Limited
Centrat R13 Limited
Centrat ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central 77560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
16
.22
.29
.30
.42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central 77800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ2919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Centrat ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central Rt4 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Centrat ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ2675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Lirmnited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 72829 Limited
Central 72967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
9N
91
91
91
91
91
91
9N
91

.07
29
.92
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64

93.
93.

64
69

93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94,38
94.42
94.42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94,77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AAZ85 Limited
Central 22694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central Z2764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 22838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Centrat 72644 Limited
Centrat 72863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Centrat 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central 22866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central 22197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central 22548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central 773 Limited
Central 72214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
93.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central Z2929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central 22777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
.31
.49
.54
.61
.69
7
.74
76
.78
.81
.83
.89
97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
103.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central 7212 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central 77204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 77888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 72624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 2261 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 77864 Limited
Central Z7228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Centrat U12 Limited
Centrat ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central £Z722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106,52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 77556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 72252 Limited
Centrat ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central 27283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ18% Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 77916 Limited
Central 77602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central 7784 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 22202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Centrat GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Centrat Jé Limited
Central 77251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 77670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central 77837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central 7278 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central 77279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118B Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Centrat AAZ81 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 2Z647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 27920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Centrat ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central Z2957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central 22909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 72623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 22626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central Z2922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 72689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
126.48
126.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.93
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Centrat GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ2621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central Z798 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 22627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 77896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 2Z242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 22637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 2Z603 Limited
Central 2269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 22964 Limited
Central 77698 Limited
Central 277208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 27593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 77267 Limted

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 27599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 22554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central 2Z163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central 22275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central 77613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 77668 Limited
Central 27281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AAZ64 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central Z7227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Centrat ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Centrat J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 22110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central 22126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limted
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Centrat ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Centrat 22191 Limited

258.72
256.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294,10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ7848 Limited
Central 77699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 77235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Lirmted
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central ¥14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 77604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central Z2648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 72259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382,44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 22825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Centrat A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Centrat GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central Z210 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central 22179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 22596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.6%
723.94
724.71
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ2123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industriat Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
§72.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Lirmted
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30
999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,161.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industriat Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Ternps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



SUEYSTYY (10T
paing

1904 0% ] TS IS

EROTH'PLY ™05 1N
£2'R6L SYOTY'YIy 0909 or'ti 07D aS'625°1L1 | oL orsel ¥l 00°0LE 5L OLELROFL | OY9iY SPESLIST | SHPRE
&OPT S4TPI'EL TN 4 SLLNY 78] 00 Syt ST 00°03% 5L 0001’ LA 00°SHr'S 05t
92868 OLT4SE 0 506051 [ 0T'0 S2OE'DIL | 56969 [t i o0 OLeBL'SEL | SESip SPLEE'SFT | 66 9L
00°95% 00°+89 [ [ g¥ i o0's [ris s 05°%
6L7ELE 00'8EE'8 L2 00°5L0'S 0% 26 0o 92 059

3 LTI TnoH 3 %01 snoy jie30) SinOY 11e0L UNoH 3imoL SNOH 3@l oy 3oL SINOR
3w BOLYULSINWAY EIDYNYW

FOVEIAY TVLOL GNYYD J4YLS H3HIO YOLVULSINWGY UOINTS ANYLSISSY AIOYNYW INLUY

Bugsoday

WpiIRBIArT 19Ul ‘UsRSIIDY 1R300
KBaens ¥ Juuueg

Jaulnddy uo sdag

uopidLiyseg

L107 J2QUIRAON T 63 9107 J9GO1IQ § POIS aY3 Joj 3jqeayddy sajey puw palieyD awi) jo Arewwns

UOREPINbT AIRTUN|OA SICUPAIY Uf |{E - SSIURAWIOD 13YI0 §6L 'L B PAHWLT LY jejua)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rutes

Note:

016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together {“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution; 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

Particulars of any security held, the vaiue of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




